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Event 1  Girls 18-24 400 SC Meter Combinado

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time
Ironswim 24Roa, Natalia Constanza 6:00.02  6:00.001

23.55 23.0323.4323.1022.1620.3518.9616.70
19.5227.33 26.53 26.63 26.99 20.49 20.28 20.97

 
Event 1  Girls 25-29 400 SC Meter Combinado

R.M.: 4:44.98 W 27/09/2015 GERK.BARANOWSKA
R.S.: 4:57.78 S 08/11/2016 Veronica Andrade

Lozada Swim Team 29Reyes, Arantxa Nilieg 6:01.97  6:40.101
23.83 24.4022.4223.0623.3921.4419.7715.85

18.0025.91 27.09 25.65 27.56 21.05 21.46 21.09
Penalolen Master 26Ubilla, Catalina 6:38.38  6:50.002

26.89 27.8926.2826.0324.7522.1422.8718.65
22.9626.89 26.63 27.21 28.39 22.79 24.11 23.90

Master Uruguay 29Guillen, Viviana 6:39.70  6:45.003
26.27 26.8926.6726.4524.4624.0122.0017.93

20.7028.67 29.44 28.08 30.24 23.48 22.69 21.72
 
Event 1  Girls 30-34 400 SC Meter Combinado

R.M.: 4:45.07 W 17/04/2010 JPNHitomi MATSUDA
R.S.: 4:53.69 S 01/12/2021 Veronica Andrade

Cenav 34Motta, Aurora 6:28.07  6:39.541
24.59 25.4424.3324.3325.9725.5922.0819.62

21.1227.66 27.75 26.74 28.17 21.07 21.69 21.92
Ironswim 32Mardini, Francisca Trinidad 6:28.29  6:15.002

25.83 24.5125.2724.2324.8824.42
20.4129.78 27.12 29.20 28.85 20.43 21.49 21.37

 
Event 1  Girls 35-39 400 SC Meter Combinado

R.M.: 4:52.85 W 14/12/1997 USAK.PIPES-NEILSEN
R.S.: 4:55.44 S 14/11/2023 PARAGUAY MVeronica Balsano

Paraguay M 36Balsano, Veronica 4:55.44 S  4:53.691
18.99 19.6818.9019.6018.2818.3517.3215.67

15.2920.84 20.95 21.57 21.28 16.54 16.03 16.15
Planeta Agua 36Bonifaz, Andrea 6:31.34  6:58.002

25.26 26.9424.7324.3826.2722.7121.5916.78
21.9327.86 26.67 29.18 28.36 22.36 23.07 23.25

Aquatica SC 38Lozano, Josselyn Cristina 6:49.81  6:38.243
25.98 25.4525.4924.8030.2526.3722.6918.61

22.3829.23 28.89 31.34 31.24 21.76 22.92 22.41
Nunoa Master 39Venegas, Barbara Carolina 7:06.45  6:50.004

27.82 28.7827.3127.4828.1723.2424.0319.30
22.5727.45 29.99 29.41 31.11 25.33 27.23 27.23

 
Event 1  Girls 40-44 400 SC Meter Combinado

R.M.: 5:00.82 W 24/11/2002 USAK.PIPES-NEILSEN
R.S.: 5:29.79 S 05/10/2017 Claudia Nuñez

Paraguay M 40Cohene, Lilian 5:55.50  6:00.001
22.52 24.4922.8522.9621.3020.6020.1516.23

19.7125.07 26.61 26.71 25.41 20.94 20.14 19.81
Bardi & Okuda 40Paiva, Camila 6:02.17  6:40.002

22.88 24.0623.4722.3623.0522.48
17.7425.56 25.90 25.51 26.21 20.59 21.12 20.63

Cenav 42Gutierrez, Cynthia 6:07.04  6:20.023
22.26 23.6322.7822.3124.5823.9723.3720.55

19.3524.49 25.42 25.52 26.75 20.54 20.87 20.65
Peru Masters 43Leon, Karinna 6:24.93  6:27.144

24.63 26.2724.7126.9626.4923.2922.2318.69
20.3726.08 26.23 25.67 27.82 21.50 21.78 22.21
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(Event 1  Girls 40-44 400 SC Meter Combinado)
Club Vikingos 41Locemar, Jenifer 6:27.05  6:40.005

25.37 24.8224.1324.3124.1822.6723.1919.21
19.8628.45 28.05 28.62 28.90 21.94 21.51 21.84

Lira T C 42Torres, Luana Claudia 6:56.34  6:42.736
28.18 30.5128.4227.5625.6223.5823.3520.12

23.8227.35 28.10 26.61 29.54 24.01 24.71 24.86
Club Terrazas 43Peña, Melissa Raquel 7:24.67  7:17.007

27.69 26.5227.2729.0528.8728.1926.3322.22
22.4434.56 30.70 33.48 32.75 24.90 25.50 24.20

Cmbh Gasmig 41Ramos, Vanessa Quintanilha NS  7:34.75---
 
Event 1  Girls 45-49 400 SC Meter Combinado

R.M.: 5:00.29 W 27/02/2009 FRAK.PIPES-NEILSEN
R.S.: 5:30.70 S 01/12/2021 Diana Duque Corre

Sitas 49Nunez, Claudia 5:34.30  5:37.621
20.91 20.4120.9020.9421.9519.9819.0816.40

17.6325.04 24.77 24.97 24.74 19.58 18.52 18.48
Peru Masters 46Rambow, Ursula 5:39.53  5:55.562

21.91 21.2620.8520.8719.3720.2017.3715.52
18.1626.79 28.08 25.72 27.20 18.47 18.80 18.96

Peru Masters 46Montes, Isabel 5:50.93  5:58.203
21.59 23.4622.2521.9823.5119.8420.3517.65

19.7325.11 25.27 24.63 27.01 18.71 19.60 20.24
Lde 49Sarmiento, Zedex 6:00.08  6:20.004

25.11 25.5324.9825.3622.3345.23
18.8224.91 25.89 24.86 24.46 20.14 20.86 19.65

Cenav 46Ayvar, Ana 6:27.96  6:14.005
24.82 25.8725.3925.2528.7625.4323.5119.48

20.4325.95 26.02 26.04 26.81 20.81 21.64 21.75
Acuacol Master 45Perez, Aida 6:29.26  6:40.006

24.45 23.6724.6425.3025.0824.81
21.5227.94 27.12 27.94 28.64 22.08 21.68 22.23

AR Masters 47Keller, Soϐia 6:50.49  6:47.227
26.59 27.2726.3327.4126.3024.5823.7321.61

23.0829.35 26.99 27.65 28.37 23.59 24.09 23.55
Club Berendson Natacion 49Becerra, Ingrid 7:56.23  8:10.008

29.67 31.3832.3629.8329.9228.5026.8323.79
24.3036.49 35.78 34.97 35.24 25.08 26.23 25.86

Providencia 48Tapia, Julieta 8:47.11  8:00.009
33.56 36.0033.3734.9235.1729.9526.2923.69

29.8135.08 36.57 37.33 37.59 32.09 32.59 33.10
 
Event 1  Girls 50-54 400 SC Meter Combinado

R.M.: 5:10.96 W 26/09/2014 USAEllen REYNOLDS
R.S.: 5:36.81 S 14/11/2023 PARAGUAY MDiana Correa

Paraguay M 51Correa, Diana 5:36.81 S  5:30.701
21.94 22.2421.7323.3819.8421.0521.1516.42

17.8724.21 23.77 23.38 23.95 18.20 18.64 19.04
Master Uruguay 54Daners, Gloria 6:18.69  6:26.262

23.75 23.9023.7423.9425.0223.5523.1619.65
21.0626.47 26.40 26.07 27.02 21.61 21.88 21.47

Aqrls 54Gomez, Claudia Isabel 6:28.37  6:40.003
25.94 25.1925.9527.3326.2625.0622.8920.03

20.4426.23 25.72 25.96 25.63 22.26 21.50 21.98
Inter Arequipa 52Nakagawa, Angela Soϐia 6:50.42  6:49.934

25.28 25.3124.5726.6127.3627.9226.6723.27
20.3129.45 28.65 29.12 28.92 22.42 22.29 22.27
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(Event 1  Girls 50-54 400 SC Meter Combinado)
Crl 53Gilbonio, Carmen 7:07.43  7:05.005

28.21 28.6428.8728.7927.9724.2924.2918.75
21.3630.94 30.63 30.99 32.36 23.88 23.69 23.77

Club Terrazas 53Durand, Cecilia 7:07.65  7:44.516
27.54 28.1926.8526.7930.2529.13

22.0228.23 28.60 28.60 29.53 23.81 23.97 23.77
Nautico Uniao 51Gabriel, Sara Gabriel 7:26.81  7:22.027

26.92 27.4026.6628.0933.6533.3729.9325.38
23.1830.11 29.22 30.50 29.94 24.47 24.02 23.97

Cenav 50Martinez, Clara 7:28.15  7:20.438
29.27 28.3828.7828.0531.2130.7130.5025.61

22.4931.18 29.57 29.26 29.55 24.59 24.77 24.23
Lozada Swim Team 50Arias, Carmen Carolyn 7:48.58  8:10.779

31.12 26.6432.6731.8727.2715.32
1:12.4828.01 30.86 33.15 33.36 34.18 37.24 25.44

 
Event 1  Girls 55-59 400 SC Meter Combinado

R.M.: 5:15.72 W 24/11/2019 USAEllen REYNOLDS
R.S.: 6:10.09 S 01/01/2016 Alicia Maria Bosc

Escualo Tandil 55Galuppo, Paula 6:47.91  6:24.381
25.43 24.6125.2824.9227.821:01.70

22.2229.23 28.22 27.24 29.33 23.54 23.22 24.42
Bardi & Okuda 59Silva, Catia 7:01.23  7:10.002

26.07 27.9926.6525.6530.4527.8323.7420.60
21.5730.09 31.23 29.54 32.43 22.23 23.19 21.97

AR Masters 59Karothy, Maria 7:13.34  7:25.003
25.3925.3728.911:12.14
23.3832.75 30.50 31.00 31.58 24.22 26.04 24.61

AR Masters 57San Leandro, Analia 7:37.06  7:27.724
30.06 29.3929.4629.5432.6629.9828.4521.83

26.0029.92 30.08 30.10 30.55 25.98 26.58 26.48
Germania Peru 55Zickmann, Anja 8:03.74  8:28.325

29.77 32.7931.1333.5832.8725.18
27.7728.49 29.87 28.10 30.82 29.13 28.67 28.22

Club Panguipulli 59Carriel, Cecilia Del 8:30.03  8:30.006
34.46 34.6735.3836.4533.1530.9227.2725.57

23.9834.29 35.58 36.35 35.34 27.93 29.60 29.09
Peru Masters 55Villavicencio, Maria Cecilia 9:42.79  9:59.537

34.84 35.8937.0537.9637.7336.8132.9631.47
27.6542.35 44.07 42.41 45.22 32.71 32.16 31.51

 
Event 1  Girls 60-64 400 SC Meter Combinado

R.M.: 5:37.15 W 27/03/2022 CANLynn MARSHALL
R.S.: 6:35.06 S 14/05/2022 Roseli Fernandes

Estadio Espanol 61Perez, Claudia 7:00.82  7:23.301
26.53 29.0927.0327.1927.051:10.57

21.5329.77 30.12 29.41 31.19 22.56 23.24 22.13
Providencia 60Gonzalez, Teresa 10:47.49  9:50.002

42.47 41.3740.9439.2540.9043.0238.0932.91
33.8347.73 47.36 48.23 47.67 33.36 34.68 35.68

Penalolen Master 60Chandia, Maria Adriana 12:35.36  11:34.243
50.7042.2255.3551.5750.2242.13
42.0555.78 54.56 51.17 51.77 38.83 41.92 39.30

Providencia 61Lopez, Amparo 12:37.70  12:10.004
42.04 43.3245.6746.1251.1246.7747.0439.43

40.841:00.48 55.66 57.94 54.76 41.10 41.43 43.98
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Event 1  Girls 65-69 400 SC Meter Combinado

R.M.: 5:55.00 W 18/09/2016 USALaura VAL
R.S.: 7:07.28 S 22/11/2006 Silvana Nabuco Ab

Club Terrazas 67Rivero, Clotilde Ines 12:02.94  NT1
43.13 46.8156.2547.6842.2234.60

39.2548.25 53.67 49.61 51.99 38.15 40.29 38.52
 
Event 1  Girls 70-74 400 SC Meter Combinado

R.M.: 6:12.45 W 25/02/2023 USALaura VAL
R.S.: 7:54.59 S 30/10/2012 Herilene Henrique

Club Terrazas 72Canaval, Ana 7:57.89  8:36.051
30.51 30.5329.3528.8033.5932.9130.6026.74

22.6134.53 33.89 34.77 34.45 25.09 24.28 25.24
Acuacol Master 74Quintero, Myriam 9:23.92  9:45.002

38.95 40.8642.9141.5038.4939.8437.5133.65
23.0837.02 38.44 35.88 38.57 24.47 27.79 24.96

 
Event 2  Boys 25-29 400 SC Meter Combinado

R.M.: 4:14.51 W 15/11/2009 JPNIkumi HASEGAWA
R.S.: 4:31.99 S 13/11/2018 Alexandre Crepani

Riobamba Sporting Club 27Cruz, Andres Eduardo 5:00.39  4:51.451
20.50 19.9420.9020.5519.4118.6217.9214.70

16.7319.67 19.98 19.43 19.55 17.83 17.61 17.05
Efecto Peruga 29Parra, Joaquin 5:09.00  4:55.002

20.99 21.3321.0920.6719.4618.5917.7414.85
16.0721.22 21.93 21.65 22.10 17.54 16.87 16.90

Tnt SP 25Nascimento, Joao 5:20.34  5:21.223
20.68 22.2721.4720.0219.1417.4616.3013.20

18.1522.04 23.91 22.52 24.63 19.56 19.61 19.38
Penalolen Master 28Escobar, Diego 5:47.62  5:50.004

22.90 22.2121.6422.2921.4622.0418.5717.03
17.2123.99 26.67 25.08 23.91 21.70 20.81 20.11

Club Deportivo Ucm 25Zanartu, Vicente 7:57.80  7:00.005
33.34 33.0334.0734.5430.3327.23

26.0431.25 34.21 31.94 34.73 26.36 27.44 24.91
 
Event 2  Boys 30-34 400 SC Meter Combinado

R.M.: 4:16.06 W 12/11/2016 USADarian TOWNSEND
R.S.: 4:32.95 S 13/11/2018 Leonir Marino

Peru Masters 30Mattos, Hector 4:58.98  5:01.281
19.98 19.8519.5219.4317.4516.4116.1413.34

17.2320.95 21.61 21.32 22.04 17.68 17.76 18.27
Club Carril4 30Garzon, Rafael 5:48.26  5:50.552

23.62 22.9822.9523.1920.9720.2218.9415.89
16.7326.66 25.83 25.71 24.41 20.42 19.67 20.07

Cenav 30Mostajo, Enzo 5:53.48  5:54.343
23.77 24.0025.0423.1123.4120.8818.8515.64

17.6824.03 25.28 25.54 25.22 20.11 20.89 20.03
Aquaxtreme 34Alonso, Abel 6:02.60  5:53.904

24.22 25.1324.7323.6822.9118.7518.3014.49
19.4027.36 27.16 26.51 27.76 21.48 20.86 19.86

Master Uruguay 32Sagrera, Marcos 6:03.55  6:05.005
23.37 23.9224.2624.3322.0421.5720.5916.67

19.0524.83 25.56 26.79 27.22 21.70 21.03 20.62
Penalolen Master 31Miranda, Matias 6:08.63  7:00.006

23.77 24.9022.3624.0221.4821.5217.6816.52
19.5227.92 27.97 28.15 27.86 21.72 21.17 22.07
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(Event 2  Boys 30-34 400 SC Meter Combinado)
Lde 34Gomez, Enrique 6:12.74  6:30.337

24.28 24.3222.6823.0924.0723.3922.7120.00
18.4226.82 26.53 26.85 26.28 21.55 20.48 21.27

CS Maipu 31Valle, Cristian 6:36.51  6:35.428
28.63 30.4929.2927.7226.6522.3820.5917.32

20.7124.72 27.19 24.45 26.64 23.09 24.14 22.50
Club Berendson Natacion 33Reyes, Antonio 6:59.09  7:47.549

24.99 24.8429.0426.2224.6715.07
1:18.5225.45 27.08 28.68 27.42 29.34 24.89 28.01

Bardi & Okuda 30Lima, Luan Carvalho 7:06.50  8:00.0010
30.69 29.0127.8828.9326.6925.9223.8518.32

22.0029.80 27.47 29.72 29.57 25.55 25.82 25.28
Penalolen Master 31Olguin, Gustavo Adolfo 7:47.74  10:00.0011

29.31 28.0530.2531.1032.8728.5825.5920.03
25.2234.26 33.29 33.71 34.04 26.30 27.16 27.98

 
Event 2  Boys 35-39 400 SC Meter Combinado

R.M.: 4:19.79 W 26/10/2019 USADarian TOWNSEND
R.S.: 4:33.58 S 01/12/2021 Eduardo Ferreira

Estadio Espanol 37Poblete, Francisco Jose 5:06.76  5:15.171
19.75 20.6719.6420.6718.8018.2217.7715.10

17.5619.88 21.40 21.29 21.64 18.79 17.34 18.24
Master Uruguay 39Mazzilli, Alvaro 5:39.67  5:20.002

21.11 21.4020.5921.4720.0420.0518.5615.94
19.4924.70 24.54 24.80 25.59 20.86 20.04 20.49

Club DE Natacion Oceanica 35Polo, Nicolas 5:46.77  6:08.203
22.42 24.4123.1422.5821.9519.4218.6016.79

18.8424.74 25.52 24.41 25.44 19.14 19.90 19.47
Lde 36Saa, Marcelo 6:13.09  6:20.104

22.66 23.6122.8320.6526.4821.5423.5317.62
20.5426.80 27.66 26.32 28.82 21.13 21.55 21.35

Pst 35Carvajal, Luis 9:34.85  8:45.235
43.10 44.1941.3440.7035.9232.0532.2926.90

24.9743.81 42.23 41.84 44.02 26.43 27.40 27.66
 
Event 2  Boys 40-44 400 SC Meter Combinado

R.M.: 4:30.68 W 10/10/2014 USAEric CHRISTENSEN
R.S.: 4:42.11 S 14/11/2023 TNT SPFelipe Maia

Tnt SP 40Maia, Felipe 4:42.11 S  4:50.001
18.01 18.9017.9517.9816.8216.9517.1514.69

16.2119.80 19.48 20.03 19.43 16.47 16.08 16.16
Peru Masters 42Mosto, Gianmarco 4:46.82  4:55.502

19.13 18.3018.6419.5517.6317.7816.5714.33
16.3119.54 19.41 19.50 19.62 17.46 16.36 16.69

Aqrls 43Gil, Juan Gabriel 4:54.22  4:53.723
18.91 18.6318.6418.7517.9116.8917.4313.73

16.8021.05 20.75 20.16 21.75 17.26 17.55 18.01
Recra 43Azenha, Marcelo Rodrigues 5:04.16  5:25.004

18.10 18.0818.5519.3418.1318.3917.2114.99
16.8323.19 21.93 24.30 21.98 18.18 17.50 17.46

Bardi & Okuda 44Pinto, Marcelo 5:08.10  5:03.325
19.37 19.4319.2420.735.0614.74

17.3021.86 21.93 21.45 22.90 19.05 18.54 18.11
Providencia 43Matute, Julio 6:05.24  6:29.006

23.50 25.2223.2322.8422.9720.9820.3617.27
20.5224.60 25.46 24.92 27.33 21.86 22.35 21.83
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(Event 2  Boys 40-44 400 SC Meter Combinado)
AR Masters 40Pazos, Matias 6:26.22  6:32.007

25.80 26.4625.8925.0524.5822.0421.4917.41
23.0324.57 25.90 25.14 26.80 23.55 24.45 24.06

CS Maipu 42Morales, Alvaro 7:13.58  7:24.998
1:25.23 28.3228.0425.610.6618.55

30.18 32.66 30.52 32.31 24.41 1:12.64
San Borja 41Alarcon, Jose Luis 7:46.46  7:51.559

32.8732.2328.1523.07
21.4234.45 31.96 32.52 32.27 26.79 27.60 27.81

 
Event 2  Boys 45-49 400 SC Meter Combinado

R.M.: 4:31.36 W 07/04/2012 FRANicolas GRANGER
R.S.: 4:44.28 S 27/09/2009 Marcus Laborne Ma

AR Masters 45Krupnik, Ivan 5:12.49  5:08.301
19.32 19.2019.2419.9318.6817.8117.4714.79

17.4622.41 22.92 23.55 24.88 18.33 17.77 18.73
Brza 49Yepes, Mauricio 5:13.24  5:20.002

20.10 20.4120.0119.6318.6118.0318.9815.37
17.6922.60 22.38 22.02 23.20 18.14 18.42 17.65

Master Uruguay 46Sobrado, Pablo 5:21.46  5:40.003
20.84 20.6120.7721.6819.7419.6818.2015.93

17.4522.43 22.00 22.21 22.72 19.75 18.48 18.97
Univ Catolica 49Duran, Fernando 5:23.01  5:30.504

21.76 21.4721.4121.9020.5118.3818.7415.24
17.7821.83 21.35 21.62 22.12 19.84 19.89 19.17

Paraguay M 46Delgado, Alejandro 5:30.70  6:00.005
21.22 20.6520.7521.8818.8218.5118.5016.02

17.9125.79 23.18 25.25 24.61 19.80 18.99 18.82
Club DE Natacio Los Olivos 48Hernandez, Roberto Enrique 5:30.87  5:52.456

23.29 21.3721.7921.3221.9219.1920.3516.15
17.2124.44 23.72 24.23 23.89 16.97 17.40 17.63

C C Piracicaba 46Beccari, Adriano 5:32.22  5:26.537
21.97 22.8321.6721.2020.2219.5218.3615.56

17.6423.03 23.59 24.40 25.38 18.68 18.83 19.34
Pst 47Plaza, Freddy Fernando 5:56.78  5:53.418

23.37 24.1024.2223.9624.1621.8521.4416.13
18.5623.37 24.85 24.44 25.39 20.93 20.42 19.59

Germania Peru 47Tong, Juan 8:02.40  8:38.809
26.73 27.1628.2927.1333.4331.5228.4325.95

22.3039.07 38.27 36.38 38.69 25.73 27.60 25.72
Salmon Swim 48Benitez, Alvaro Gonzalo NS  5:47.89---

 
Event 2  Boys 50-54 400 SC Meter Combinado

R.M.: 4:29.33 W 23/03/2017 FRANicolas GRANGER
R.S.: 4:48.02 S 21/11/2011 Marcus Laborne Ma

Nautilius 50Ramirez, Libardo Antonio 5:04.25  5:15.001
19.74 19.2619.0419.2618.7717.9317.4615.28

17.5521.62 21.22 21.90 21.84 17.47 17.89 18.02
Nautico Uniao 50Marques, Eduardo 5:10.81  5:09.132

20.45 20.3720.2620.7917.8718.2916.7315.07
16.7622.37 22.75 22.68 22.79 18.03 17.89 17.71

Peru Masters 51Montalvan, Jorge 5:22.88  5:28.303
21.32 20.9321.2121.5218.9418.4118.1914.64

18.5922.34 23.00 22.39 22.89 19.34 19.72 19.45
Ubc 51Larreburu, Mariano 5:33.28  5:38.654

22.44 24.3823.0821.9822.4519.0020.3316.56
18.8220.75 21.45 21.21 22.14 20.02 19.71 18.96
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(Event 2  Boys 50-54 400 SC Meter Combinado)
Lira T C 51Rosa, Alexandre 5:42.98  5:55.555

23.12 22.8022.6822.2221.3221.1721.5515.97
17.9424.87 23.88 23.02 24.67 19.18 19.16 19.43

Providencia 54Briones, Eduardo 6:05.90  6:22.006
23.67 26.0024.3724.1022.9420.5019.6815.91

20.6025.13 25.94 25.28 26.36 21.24 22.38 21.80
Lde 53Gomez, Calixto Cirilo 6:18.19  6:05.177

24.80 25.1423.7224.4524.3423.1719.6817.36
21.7226.71 24.98 28.11 25.25 23.94 22.18 22.64

Escualo Tandil 51Alberto, Zaldivar 6:20.51  6:28.008
25.5426.2624.6623.8822.3218.48
18.6826.20 25.10 24.83 26.14 21.76 22.06 20.71

Peru Masters 52Navarrete, Jose 6:41.54  6:30.339
26.62 28.8027.3826.8125.3022.3121.4717.93

21.4627.66 29.05 28.89 29.83 22.25 22.99 22.79
Club DE Natacion Oceanica 50Lopez, Cesar 7:08.84  6:30.0010

28.96 30.1729.0530.4925.3425.8822.9821.59
21.2730.74 31.15 32.24 30.81 22.47 22.86 22.84

 
Event 2  Boys 55-59 400 SC Meter Combinado

R.M.: 4:49.86 W 16/07/2022 NZLBrent FOSTER
R.S.: 5:24.88 S 14/11/2023 MASTER URUGUAYJose Vega

Master Uruguay 56Vega, Jose 5:24.88 S  5:25.001
21.54 21.4222.5322.6018.9018.5017.7715.88

17.6823.05 21.95 22.86 22.70 19.69 19.17 18.64
Master Uruguay 56Jasidakis, Alejandro 5:25.18  5:31.002

20.67 21.1820.9621.5620.4918.3618.6515.67
17.1523.73 23.82 24.07 24.35 18.48 18.05 17.99

Rinconada 56Menacho, Wilfredo 6:31.61  6:46.383
26.50 26.3225.9825.3023.4123.0720.6418.36

18.7829.26 29.24 28.74 29.29 22.00 22.96 21.76
Sitas 56Vivern, Atilio 6:50.33  6:43.004

26.01 27.5126.5028.5025.0424.7523.3020.32
21.4731.07 28.75 29.73 28.86 23.15 23.52 21.85

Estadio Espanol 56Bennewitz, Rodolfo 6:50.41  6:51.305
25.64 25.2625.9025.8429.2026.7826.1019.91

19.6030.72 29.66 30.46 30.54 22.01 21.98 20.81
Club Berendson Natacion 55Arroyo, Armando 7:21.57  7:17.416

28.39 26.9628.5530.2027.1927.3923.4519.54
24.4335.46 31.04 31.95 30.12 26.05 25.09 25.76

 
Event 2  Boys 60-64 400 SC Meter Combinado

R.M.: 5:04.54 W 13/11/2011 USARick COLELLA
R.S.: 5:20.26 S 14/11/2023 BARROCA T.C.Marcus Laborne Mattioli

Barroca T C 63Mattioli, Marcus Laborne 5:20.26 S  5:21.771
20.80 20.0220.6821.3017.6218.3716.6814.65

17.9325.21 22.97 24.00 22.97 19.53 18.56 18.97
Acuacol Master 61Pazmin, Gustavo 6:22.21  6:48.012

26.38 26.5526.1524.9225.4624.1224.8519.30
18.6725.72 25.73 25.09 26.18 20.90 21.65 20.54

Cenav 62Loli, Jose 6:31.93  6:34.053
24.44 24.2423.7923.9426.0123.3224.4219.85

20.4329.23 29.46 27.02 31.28 20.80 21.95 21.75
Master Ceara 61Paz, Jose 6:39.40  6:50.504

27.85 28.1528.8232.7822.0622.0222.0517.04
19.5030.69 29.17 26.57 28.79 22.60 21.21 20.10
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(Event 2  Boys 60-64 400 SC Meter Combinado)
Club Berendson Natacion 64Silva, Omar 6:45.92  6:45.785

26.03 27.2925.2626.3326.2326.0723.6021.22
21.6228.00 27.92 28.94 28.01 22.98

Acuacol Master 64Isaacs, Humberto 7:04.62  6:42.946
28.09 28.0127.0128.5826.4226.0123.9019.68

22.5830.55 29.96 30.35 30.25 23.85 24.36 25.02
Jockey Club BA 60Van Peborgh, Juan 7:21.10  7:10.007

28.23 29.7527.9428.2430.4828.01
27.2228.38 29.36 28.06 29.96 25.26 24.59 24.38

Providencia 64Rasse, Patricio 8:06.55  8:15.008
32.47 33.1731.9732.7128.9128.9129.1925.69

25.7634.26 33.51 32.19 34.05 27.67 30.16 25.93
Apamn 61Silveira, Paulo Afonso 8:43.60  8:50.009

35.14 36.1235.3735.7735.9632.3330.0625.86
25.3635.26 35.69 35.44 36.75 29.82 29.09 29.58

 
Event 2  Boys 65-69 400 SC Meter Combinado

R.M.: 5:03.34 W 18/11/2017 USARick COLELLA
R.S.: 5:53.87 S 14/11/2023 FLAMENGOEduardo Jose Assis

Flamengo 65Assis, Eduardo Jose 5:53.87 S  5:57.181
23.84 23.7522.7021.6421.6821.29

19.8524.16 25.40 24.66 25.24 21.04 21.22 20.60
Club Berendson Natacion 65Saavedra, Hugo 7:12.14  7:25.002

26.90 27.9626.8826.5731.0726.3625.7120.67
23.7831.24 30.57 30.01 31.72 24.76 24.57 23.37

Acuacol Master 66Moreno, Alonso 7:16.60  8:00.003
29.72 28.9728.0428.4129.6928.0625.3423.65

20.1332.22 31.42 30.66 32.16 22.64 23.04 22.45
Guayaquil Club 66Arce, Armando 7:54.15  7:29.004

33.00 31.2932.2331.3730.9020.02
30.81 32.54 31.52 31.31 32.03 34.51 1:39.38

Master Uruguay 65Chiesa, Eduardo Raul 7:55.83  7:19.005
28.21 27.3526.6527.0931.7230.4827.9824.10

22.0440.02 36.70 36.57 37.85 25.10 26.38 27.59
San Bernardo 67Andreoli, Rolf Robert DQ  9:30.00---

38.15 37.6337.6036.7633.4933.4628.9225.26
25.0339.71 40.39 41.26 40.41 27.78 27.39 26.36

 
Event 2  Boys 70-74 400 SC Meter Combinado

R.M.: 5:46.48 W 10/03/2022 FRAPatrick MOREAU
R.S.: 6:35.68 S 03/10/2019 Carlos Aguirre

Colina 72Guerra, Manfredo 7:19.76  7:30.001
31.03 30.8028.4928.9130.4227.8228.1023.75

23.2427.55 28.40 26.90 30.04 23.05 26.71 24.55
Club Terrazas 70Castro, Felix Alfonso 7:48.26  7:50.702

29.61 32.3130.5728.2829.2628.0127.8623.14
27.0631.91 31.81 30.55 32.57 27.42 29.44 28.46

Crl 71Aramburu, Jorge DQ  8:00.00---
Non-simultaneous touch - ϐly

38.1344.2237.2331.21
34.4839.25 39.31 40.20 38.90 31.96

 
Event 2  Boys 75-79 400 SC Meter Combinado

R.M.: 6:26.09 W 22/09/2019 USARichard BURNS
R.S.: 7:36.66 S 08/11/2016 Alfred Jorge Jaco

Guayaquil Club 78Lascano, Cesar 9:35.36  9:40.001
37.91 36.5136.1933.9239.1040.9738.5932.96

28.7740.90 37.34 40.19 38.10 29.85 32.70 31.36
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Event 3  Girls 25-29 200 SC Meter Espalda

R.M.: 2:10.37 W 19/02/2023 NEDTessa VERMEULEN
R.S.: 2:19.36 S 17/11/2013 Fernanda Nunes Al

Estadio Espanol 29Spuhr, Marianne 2:29.47  2:38.001
19.58 18.8519.3218.9819.3918.8818.3116.16

Master Uruguay 27Alba, Valentina 2:45.55  2:46.502
22.30 20.8321.3221.4820.4420.7119.4219.05

Natacion Afrika 27Tapia, Barbara Cecilia 3:06.99  3:03.793
24.64 23.9025.1723.9523.9822.6622.1220.57

Peru Masters 27Gonzales, Alejandra 3:08.28  3:17.454
24.31 23.4325.1824.2624.1923.2622.7520.90

Club DE Natacion Oceanica 28Ramirez, Romina 3:10.44  3:36.365
23.85 22.1324.9424.8925.5424.0223.4021.67

 
Event 3  Girls 30-34 200 SC Meter Espalda

R.M.: 2:11.86 W 21/04/2012 JPNKana YAMAGUCHI
R.S.: 2:21.47 S 16/11/2018 Veronica Balsano

Tnt SP 30Santoro, Jovana 2:30.67  2:31.001
20.15 19.2319.7719.3119.2318.5717.9016.51

Planeta Agua 32Carrillo, Massie 2:38.75  2:40.002
21.98 20.6921.5721.4119.6819.3417.5616.52

Swim Team 34Alvarez, Paulina 2:51.69  3:00.003
24.51 22.8622.5822.0321.1320.5219.3918.67

Natacion Afrika 34Jana, Francisca Alejandra 3:52.54  3:58.404
29.38 29.7132.0230.2430.4627.9927.6425.10

 
Event 3  Girls 35-39 200 SC Meter Espalda

R.M.: 2:13.37 W 16/11/2013 JPNKana OHASHI
R.S.: 2:14.49 S 26/09/2009 Giseli Caetano Pe

Bardi & Okuda 37Hasckel, Beatriz 2:43.01  2:44.711
21.18 21.2021.8020.9221.5920.0619.4216.84

Planeta Agua 38Costa, Lorena 3:06.75  3:15.002
25.42 22.7723.7425.3623.1423.8921.6820.75

Cenav 35Riofrio, Sylvia Estefania 3:19.30  3:30.003
26.62 26.7325.9625.7325.0023.9123.1222.23

Club Berendson Natacion 35Soldevilla, Daniela 4:23.58  4:17.724
34.74 32.3034.6435.0332.3131.8733.0429.65

Nunoa Master 36Moraga, Ana Karenina NS  3:30.00---
 
Event 3  Girls 40-44 200 SC Meter Espalda

R.M.: 2:17.28 W 27/05/2018 JPNKana MORIHISA
R.S.: 2:22.14 S 20/09/2014 Giseli Caetano Pe

Paraguay M 42Versalovi, Valeria 2:46.97  2:40.521
22.12 22.1122.3421.4721.0720.1519.8117.90

Ironswim 41Van Schraft, Francisca 2:54.09  2:54.002
23.66 23.8923.9022.1422.1720.3319.8918.11

Salmon Swim 43Caviedes, Pilar 2:56.82  2:50.453
22.58 22.4222.8123.1422.9121.9821.1919.79

Club Terrazas 43Peña, Melissa Raquel 3:22.44  3:11.104
26.27 23.5725.9927.5825.6726.7423.9222.70

Pst 43Garcia, Karla Loor 3:42.88  3:46.695
30.76 28.7329.8029.9727.4326.9525.8523.39

Cenav 42Tapia, Rita 3:43.57  3:56.036
29.77 26.0928.9329.0627.2628.1427.4926.83
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Event 3  Girls 45-49 200 SC Meter Espalda

R.M.: 2:18.15 W 26/02/2009 FRAK.PIPES-NEILSEN
R.S.: 2:25.05 S 01/10/2017 Giseli Caetano Pe

Sitas 49Nunez, Claudia 2:39.52  2:44.661
20.95 19.1419.9920.7219.6920.6119.2619.16

Peru Masters 46Montes, Isabel 2:44.82  2:50.502
21.72 20.7621.0521.2620.8420.5619.4919.14

Sitas 45Recchi, Julia 2:45.75  2:48.823
21.26 21.1721.7521.0421.0520.4220.0818.98

Radio Clube 49Souza, Adriana Pitta 2:54.47  2:52.474
22.58 20.1622.2422.8822.1122.5421.3020.66

Bardi & Okuda 45Thon, Regina 2:54.75  2:50.005
24.26 23.8823.2822.6721.5820.8519.7218.51

Lde 49Garces, Veronica 2:57.54  3:15.606
22.99 23.7124.0222.5322.7221.3621.1319.08

Peru Masters 47Silva, Jossie 3:13.99  3:25.587
24.77 24.4725.7124.0625.5523.5623.9521.92

Peru Masters 47Rodriguez, Maribel 3:25.44  3:36.438
27.06 24.3027.8028.1927.0026.2723.2521.57

Master Ceara 49Motti, Viviane NS  3:22.00---
 
Event 3  Girls 50-54 200 SC Meter Espalda

R.M.: 2:22.37 W 08/03/2014 USAEllen REYNOLDS
R.S.: 2:28.34 S 02/04/2023 Giseli Caetano Pe

Master Uruguay 54Daners, Gloria 2:58.99  3:07.031
23.33 22.4823.0022.8122.8022.4321.6220.52

Cenav 52Tello, Cecilia 3:10.83  3:12.002
24.17 23.2025.7724.4824.5924.0223.4321.17

Club Berendson Natacion 52Diaz, Claudia Cecilia 3:14.77  3:22.703
24.46 23.6425.5524.8125.2824.0524.4222.56

Nautico Uniao 51Gabriel, Sara Gabriel 3:21.30  3:20.004
25.74 24.0126.1226.3926.6226.3123.9722.14

Swim Team 50Beltran, Daniela 3:50.57  3:50.875
29.49 27.4730.0130.3230.2727.5229.0226.47

Stadio Italiano 53Lois, Pamela NS  2:51.00---
 
Event 3  Girls 55-59 200 SC Meter Espalda

R.M.: 2:25.27 W 08/12/2019 USAEllen REYNOLDS
R.S.: 2:48.44 S 08/11/2016 Aroma Martorell

Escualo Tandil 55Galuppo, Paula 3:08.83  3:08.171
26.56 23.5224.9924.1523.8722.5421.8721.33

AR Masters 59Karothy, Maria 3:15.43  3:16.002
24.83 23.3024.8825.1423.8522.39

Bardi & Okuda 58Prada, Flavia 3:18.87  3:17.983
27.42 26.4726.6526.0825.4123.5622.1721.11

Providencia 55Elzo, Giovanna 3:31.67  3:34.004
28.28 25.5028.2027.7027.4326.3724.5023.69

Club Berendson Natacion 59Rosales, Esperanza Beatriz 3:44.03  3:59.355
27.85 26.5030.2328.7630.0427.5628.1924.90

Peru Masters 55Villavicencio, Maria Cecilia 4:27.43  4:37.606
34.78 30.3933.5534.4333.7134.0333.2433.30

Lozada Swim Team 58Cano, Marisol Moncada 6:36.99  6:10.107
55.05 49.7550.7056.0150.8148.9944.5441.14

Providencia 57Acuna, Patricia NS  5:15.00---
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Event 3  Girls 60-64 200 SC Meter Espalda

R.M.: 2:34.31 W 24/04/2022 USAKarlyn PIPES
R.S.: 2:49.78 S 16/11/2018 Aroma Martorell

Nautico Uniao 61Bendati, Maria 3:19.81  3:35.001
26.03 24.7326.0225.3225.9223.9824.7423.07

Master Ceara 61Melo, Leopoldina 3:29.74  3:25.972
29.29 26.9928.8628.1425.5325.3023.1422.49

Providencia 64Wrighton, Cecilia 3:55.86  3:59.003
30.80 27.0630.1830.2829.1331.4129.0527.95

Delϐines LC 60Acuna, Gloria Alessandra 4:43.74  4:45.504
37.39 32.8036.8737.8935.6836.7234.0832.31

Providencia 60Gonzalez, Teresa 4:44.19  4:38.005
33.41 33.3337.3635.2638.0336.3737.1533.28

Providencia 61Lopez, Amparo 5:38.06  5:35.006
42.73 40.4341.7347.1941.5844.3541.0838.97

Peru Masters 63Martinez, Mabel DQ  3:34.72---
No touch at turn

29.90 28.1628.0328.4026.4725.6223.5922.88
 
Event 3  Girls 65-69 200 SC Meter Espalda

R.M.: 2:42.87 W 01/12/2017 USALaura VAL
R.S.: 3:16.91 S 14/11/2023 CDSASilvia Elisabet Borgini

Cdsa 66Borgini, Silvia Elisabet 3:16.91 S  3:23.581
25.33 22.8925.0626.2724.6725.8323.5823.28

Peru Masters 66Caillaux, Caroll S 3:37.92  3:35.202
29.74 25.6528.5429.2927.6227.9725.1623.95

AR Masters 66Barbosa, Mirta 3:59.61  4:08.683
30.43 28.3630.6530.9230.5530.9628.7029.04

Delϐines LC 69Ahumada, Gladys Del 5:15.10  4:50.504
40.85 36.1339.2043.2240.3841.3237.9836.02

 
Event 3  Girls 70-74 200 SC Meter Espalda

R.M.: 2:47.56 W 17/10/2021 USALaura VAL
R.S.: 3:36.35 S 21/09/2013 Herilene Henrique

Club Terrazas 72Canaval, Ana 3:39.96  3:43.001
28.12 25.1929.8028.2729.3927.3727.1524.67

Guayaquil Club 73Baquerizo, Angela 4:14.28  4:30.002
33.99 29.6633.4433.7732.6331.3930.7828.62

San Borja 72Hanza, Monica Roxana 4:20.21  4:37.003
34.79 31.6434.5733.7433.3132.1031.2828.78

Acuacol Master 74Gomez, Gladys 4:29.50  5:00.004
33.07 31.0936.0032.141:41.01

Bardi & Okuda 73Aguiar, Regina 4:42.54  4:48.445
35.27 32.5140.0735.4936.5234.3236.6631.70

 
Event 3  Girls 80-84 200 SC Meter Espalda

R.M.: 3:32.48 W 19/03/2023 JPNNoriko YOSHIDA
R.S.: 4:13.89 S 01/09/2023 Herilene Henrique

Master Uruguay 84Kemayd, Margarita 6:53.32  5:00.001
53.95 39.9648.0359.9053.7059.2750.2848.23

 
Event 3  Girls 85-89 200 SC Meter Espalda

R.M.: 3:48.62 W 24/02/2019 HUNKatharina FLORA
R.S.: 4:41.34 S 01/01/2000 Maria Lenk

Delϐines LC 89Busch, Eliana 6:51.74  5:45.501
40.62 2:04.1445.8141.6343.4439.7641.3335.01
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Event 4  Boys 18-24 200 SC Meter Espalda

Inter Arequipa 23Yana, Ernesto Alonso 2:25.21  2:33.731
18.10 16.4318.9319.3818.3619.5717.6416.80

 
Event 4  Boys 25-29 200 SC Meter Espalda

R.M.: 1:56.01 W 15/01/2023 JPNRyota MAEJIMA
R.S.: 2:02.86 S 08/11/2016 Victor Goncalves

AR Masters 28Terez, Juan 2:06.23  2:03.231
17.22 16.0816.6016.2415.8315.7414.8213.70

Riobamba Sporting Club 28Cruz, Augusto Ernesto 2:21.86  2:20.882
18.41 17.3618.3118.7118.4317.8517.2015.59

Tnt SP 25Nascimento, Joao 2:25.35  2:28.323
18.64 17.8419.4018.8318.7318.4717.7415.70

Penalolen Master 26Parra, Sergio 2:52.62  2:59.004
22.19 21.5122.9122.0522.3020.8621.2219.58

Penalolen Master 27Garcia, Felipe 3:01.79  3:11.005
23.27 21.3524.7123.4424.2122.5722.4019.84

Club Vikingos 25Guanchez, Edgardo Alfonso NS  2:40.10---
 
Event 4  Boys 30-34 200 SC Meter Espalda

R.M.: 1:53.66 W 13/02/2022 JPNJunichi MORITA
R.S.: 2:02.15 S 20/09/2015 Eduardo Ferreira

Peru Masters 31Gonzalez, Javier 2:19.38  2:22.101
18.26 18.2218.3418.3717.6416.9816.8614.71

Aquaxtreme 33Leon Prado, Rodrigo 2:21.71  2:18.532
18.71 18.2518.4417.9817.9717.7317.2815.35

Nunoa Master 33Briceno, Daniel 2:24.20  2:30.093
19.70 19.0018.9118.0518.0717.5417.1015.83

AR Masters 34Trupiano, Andres 2:25.67  2:23.504
19.19 18.4819.1518.6418.2617.9817.3016.67

Gst 33Garcia, Humberto 2:31.03  2:34.045
20.13 20.3020.1119.0918.9018.6217.7816.10

Riobamba Sporting Club 32Cruz, Lino Arturo 2:33.02  2:38.906
19.81 17.3619.5320.6019.7319.7918.5717.63

Club Berendson Natacion 33Reyes, Antonio 3:03.58  3:13.427
25.12 22.4724.3923.8722.2822.2121.8921.35

 
Event 4  Boys 35-39 200 SC Meter Espalda

R.M.: 2:00.34 W 08/12/2002 USARon KARNAUGH
R.S.: 2:04.82 S 17/01/2020 Eduardo Ferreira

Bardi & Okuda 36Burguez, Fernando 2:12.11  2:16.871
17.63 17.2116.9517.1816.4616.4515.9414.29

Estadio Espanol 37Poblete, Francisco Jose 2:26.24  2:33.452
19.00 18.0418.5318.8718.4718.2417.7617.33

Gst 35Potenza, Gustavo 2:38.27  3:00.003
21.36 20.1822.1420.9420.3618.9418.3715.98

Escualo Tandil 38Agudiak, Hernan 2:40.14  2:44.184
21.48 18.1620.9821.4920.4520.8019.2017.58

Peru Masters 36Ortiz, Jorge Camilo 3:24.79  3:19.335
26.59 26.2627.9326.4027.7924.3823.4521.99

Pst 35Carvajal, Luis 5:20.65  5:02.206
45.48 37.0939.1445.1639.0243.4335.7235.61

Lira T C 39Silva, Vinicius NS  2:40.00---
 
Event 4  Boys 40-44 200 SC Meter Espalda

R.M.: 2:03.84 W 14/12/2008 USAMichael ROSS
R.S.: 2:10.48 S 22/09/2012 Eduardo Marocco

Tnt SP 40Maia, Felipe 2:11.89  2:20.001
16.56 17.1917.1216.1416.9216.4016.7014.86
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(Event 4  Boys 40-44 200 SC Meter Espalda)
Peru Masters 41Llosa, Carlos 2:12.16  2:15.742

17.07 17.1816.9316.5316.6216.2916.1915.35
Tnt SP 43Cavalcanti, Thiago 2:20.96  2:19.003

20.01 18.7318.6118.4217.1116.9115.8315.34
AR Masters 43Peralta, Nicolas 2:21.49  2:24.004

19.01 18.4318.1918.4517.4517.5216.3516.09
Tnt SP 43Noguti, Luis 2:24.94  2:30.005

20.07 20.1618.7718.6517.5617.6816.9615.09
Bardi & Okuda 41Marafon, Eduardo 2:30.24  2:25.006

18.73 18.0420.8119.4020.1218.9718.4615.71
Rinconada 40Mendoza, Martin 3:20.33  3:30.507

25.70 23.6525.9929.0325.0724.8224.1621.91
Brza 42Alvarez, Juan Carlos NS  2:36.71---
CS Maipu 41Videla, Cristian NS  2:45.00---

 
Event 4  Boys 45-49 200 SC Meter Espalda

R.M.: 2:05.54 W 12/12/2009 USAChris STEVENSON
R.S.: 2:13.42 S 25/09/2005 Djan Garrido Madr

AR Masters 46Combe, Mariano 2:54.12  2:53.001
23.84 22.1422.4623.0721.4421.8619.5019.81

Escualo Tandil 48Tocco, Andres 3:03.29  3:00.002
25.13 23.6423.9524.2522.4122.7820.9320.20

Germania Peru 47Tong, Juan 3:22.21  3:10.033
27.61 1:17.8525.2725.6122.92

 
Event 4  Boys 50-54 200 SC Meter Espalda

R.M.: 2:07.13 W 06/05/2017 FRANicolas GRANGER
R.S.: 2:17.52 S 16/11/2018 Renato Ramalho

Stadio Italiano 54Courbis, Miguel 2:25.81  2:35.001
19.24 17.7718.0718.9518.3618.7017.4317.29

AR Masters 53Wulff, Alejandro 2:27.77  2:23.002
20.20 19.6819.1818.9518.0918.0317.0616.58

Peru Masters 50Guzman, Ricardo 2:34.79  2:40.003
20.44 19.2820.6420.0119.6819.0618.7516.93

Master Uruguay 54Bonetti, Marcelo 2:41.50  2:47.264
21.95 19.0521.7121.5120.8620.0418.4917.89

Jockey Club BA 53Civit, Francisco DQ  2:51.89---
2:15.6540.8720.41

Peru Masters 50Reyes, Julio Felipe NS  3:20.08---
Peru Masters 50Loza, Julio NS  2:54.00---
Lira T C 52Azevedo, Felipe NS  2:50.00---

 
Event 4  Boys 55-59 200 SC Meter Espalda

R.M.: 2:14.24 W 22/04/2023 ITAAlessio GERMANI
R.S.: 2:26.22 S 01/09/2023 Jefferson Woldayn

AR Masters 56Marcelo, Mancuso 2:30.97  2:33.621
19.80 19.9019.2719.0618.9518.2818.1517.56

Master Uruguay 58Kozuch, Fernando 2:47.72  2:55.002
22.05 20.3821.5922.1021.4621.5219.7018.92

Master Uruguay 56Suarez, Juan 2:58.19  2:55.003
22.93 21.0623.6723.4124.0522.1322.1018.84

Estadio Espanol 56Bennewitz, Rodolfo 3:08.36  3:06.504
25.52 23.7524.0524.8722.7923.7222.2021.46

Club Terrazas 59Solari, Luis Javier 3:24.78  3:16.955
27.34 24.7825.6326.8425.5126.1624.8623.66

Golf Y Country Club 55Bardales, Rafael 3:25.33  3:14.836
27.17 25.4527.2826.8726.4625.3224.5022.28
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(Event 4  Boys 55-59 200 SC Meter Espalda)
Master Ceara 56Neto, Jose Albuquerque NS  2:26.50---

 
Event 4  Boys 60-64 200 SC Meter Espalda

R.M.: 2:17.15 W 08/12/2019 USAJamie FOWLER
R.S.: 2:24.79 S 01/12/2021 Djan Garrido Madr

Tijuca T C 60Filho, Jose Eduardo 2:35.47  2:43.011
19.95 20.1920.6819.4319.9718.7218.8417.69

Bardi & Okuda 64Almeida, Marcio 2:38.06  2:42.002
20.34 19.9020.4519.6319.9820.0419.6418.08

C C Piracicaba 60Gese, Junior 2:40.68  2:43.003
23.01 20.8721.0221.4319.3519.6017.6717.73

AR Masters 61Zommer, Fernando 2:42.16  2:39.004
20.42 20.2721.7920.8721.5119.6119.5118.18

Club Berendson Natacion 62Langschwager, Jorge 3:00.05  2:57.965
25.11 24.0024.6223.6423.0921.4419.4818.67

Master Puerto Varas 60Heras, Eduardo Javier 3:02.00  3:20.006
25.24 22.7224.3924.2422.3222.5820.2020.31

Acuacol Master 64Isaacs, Humberto 3:21.59  3:10.007
25.65 25.2427.2925.8226.5824.8924.2021.92

Apamn 61Silveira, Paulo Afonso 4:01.58  4:10.008
31.48 27.5731.5233.5128.6230.7529.4128.72

 
Event 4  Boys 65-69 200 SC Meter Espalda

R.M.: 2:28.43 W 02/04/2022 USADan STEPHENSON
R.S.: 2:42.11 S 20/09/2015 Jose Orlando Alme

Providencia 69Iglesias, Rodrigo 3:20.42  3:25.001
27.09 25.0325.9026.5725.0624.9322.8922.95

Providencia 65Avaca, Patricio Charpentier 3:27.89  3:30.002
27.17 26.2028.0926.6426.8325.2024.1123.65

Guayaquil Club 69Rovayo, Jaime 3:48.33  3:35.803
29.00 26.6229.2529.1233.0626.6729.4725.14

Penalolen Master 65Miranda, Luis Alberto 5:15.78  5:10.544
44.16 37.6140.9443.2240.6040.5835.4833.19

Cenav 67Samanez, Sandro Ramiro 5:23.76  5:01.455
40.24 37.2945.8737.8145.2536.9143.9736.42

San Bernardo 66Gonzalez, Patricio Roldolfo NS  5:20.00---
Master Bolivia 69Saravia, Ivan NS  2:46.26---

 
Event 4  Boys 70-74 200 SC Meter Espalda

R.M.: 2:34.96 W 14/11/2021 USALawrence DAY
R.S.: 2:51.80 S 01/12/2021 Jose Orlando Loro

D Stak 73Melo, Eber Romao 4:01.66  4:03.411
32.45 29.1032.6331.1131.4429.0228.7727.14

Jockey Club BA 73Donnelly, Bernardo 4:04.57  4:00.002
31.57 28.0030.3533.4930.5332.6528.7729.21

Crl 71Aramburu, Jorge 4:12.99  3:50.003
31.31 31.2533.1231.4932.6830.7133.4229.01

Inter Arequipa 72Alegre, Delfor 4:35.76  3:48.084
42.94 34.9534.0038.6533.9331.8330.5828.88

 
Event 4  Boys 75-79 200 SC Meter Espalda

R.M.: 2:44.04 W 02/12/2018 USARichard BURNS
R.S.: 3:14.39 S 21/09/2013 Douglas Pedro Alp

Club Terrazas 78Paz Soldan, Luis 3:48.25  4:02.551
30.95 26.5429.3931.1228.1028.5728.6824.90

Guayaquil Club 78Lascano, Cesar 4:18.48  4:30.002
31.52 28.2432.5734.7934.7031.8633.2531.55
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(Event 4  Boys 75-79 200 SC Meter Espalda)
Cenav 77Salazar, Carlos 4:22.14  4:28.003

30.6033.2130.5127.66
Providencia 75Sedaghat, Massoud 5:09.16  5:05.004

41.25 38.8943.1238.9642.4737.3036.0031.17
 
Event 4  Boys 80-84 200 SC Meter Espalda

R.M.: 2:56.75 W 25/02/2023 USARichard BURNS
R.S.: 3:35.97 S 01/10/2017 Douglas Pedro Alp

Club Terrazas 83Nuñez, Walter 3:55.34  4:02.251
1:00.1830.5327.6528.7025.99

Emelec 84Pesantes, Manuel Alejandro 5:39.05  4:55.002
43.98 37.1141.1148.0444.6443.2039.0741.90

Club Terrazas 81Montoya, Julio 8:37.50  7:47.683
1:03.31 1:01.231:10.961:01.591:14.551:03.881:10.3651.62

 
Event 4  Boys 90-94 200 SC Meter Espalda

R.M.: 3:59.25 W 27/05/2007 JPNGoro KOBAYASHI
R.S.: 4:48.61 S 08/11/2016 Antonio Karl Bied

Club Terrazas 92Alva, Julio DQ  4:45.00---
No touch at turn

39.48 35.8743.8343.0146.9340.7539.2733.42
 
Event 4  Boys 95-99 200 SC Meter Espalda

R.M.: 4:24.83 W 18/11/2017 USAWillard LAMB
R.S.: 5:53.77 S 14/11/2023 NAUTICO UNIAOAnton Karl Biedermann

Nautico Uniao 99Biedermann, Anton Karl 5:53.77 S  5:20.001
1:30.4247.2047.2545.1248.3738.3037.11

 
Event 5  Girls 25-29 1500 SC Meter Libre

R.M.: 16:36.07 W 31/03/1996 USASheila TAORMINA
R.S.: 18:48.88 S 23/06/2023 Gabriela Alves

Planeta Agua 29Morales, Daniela Luciana 19:56.52  18:50.001
19.66 19.1219.2619.0018.0918.3217.0815.89

20.0119.67 19.37 20.05 19.74 20.20 19.96 20.38
19.8120.62 20.00 20.22 19.98 20.31 20.21 20.30
19.9020.15 20.17 20.65 19.83 20.07 20.14 20.73 9:27.63

Varadero 28Salgado, Sarita Emilia 21:18.95  18:40.172
20.22 20.7420.1319.5019.6718.6818.6416.52

21.6020.31 21.29 20.96 21.43 21.00 21.90 20.73
21.7821.18 21.81 21.43 21.96 21.29 21.92 21.53
21.7821.52 22.90 21.72 21.96 22.31 21.87 21.36 10:07.31

Sitas 28Ayelen, Magali 21:19.46  23:00.003
21.47 21.2620.7521.4520.6120.7919.7718.21

21.6321.47 21.63 21.47 21.60 21.37 21.67 21.51
21.3821.56 21.60 21.60 21.89 21.74 21.86 21.51
21.2221.94 21.23 22.11 21.41 22.04 21.03 21.50 9:57.18

Natacion Afrika 27Tapia, Barbara Cecilia 23:03.48  23:00.004
23.47 22.5522.0823.3021.4922.0319.7817.98

23.0323.35 22.46 23.63 23.53 22.45 22.67 23.16
23.5223.33 23.17 22.58 22.98 22.63 22.71 23.76
23.4424.25 23.78 24.06 23.80 23.23 23.77 23.02 10:52.49

CS Maipu 26Tobar, Camila 23:23.68  25:30.005
22.45 23.0522.4921.7221.4020.4320.4718.02

24.1223.00 23.44 23.69 24.12 23.56 23.99 23.75
24.1524.24 24.24 23.48 23.93 23.73 24.39 24.53
24.6823.86 24.05 24.10 24.59 24.08 24.96 24.07 10:56.90
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(Event 5  Girls 25-29 1500 SC Meter Libre)
Varadero 29Aranha, Ana Aranha 23:51.80  22:40.006

23.43 23.8324.0523.3023.3821.9822.1619.70
24.1923.47 24.14 23.86 24.06 24.39 24.23 23.78
24.2724.58 24.40 24.09 24.00 23.81 24.38 24.12
24.4023.85 24.48 24.13 24.38 23.68 25.09 23.68 11:10.51

Penalolen Master 29Urrutia, Ayesha 25:13.00  26:30.007
24.09 24.0624.2923.8723.4223.4522.3721.27

24.9624.54 23.89 24.94 24.33 24.84 24.15 25.71
24.8025.93 27.09 25.22 24.74 25.75 24.73 25.55
25.4225.73 25.23 25.83 26.05 25.82 25.02 26.63 11:59.28

Club Berendson Natacion 29Rivera, Flavia 26:13.13  26:58.038
26.02 25.9026.0826.3926.2224.8022.9819.72

25.0526.63 26.29 26.47 26.04 26.47 24.90 26.96
25.3225.81 25.31 26.33 26.15 26.07 25.05 25.67
25.6426.61 26.62 27.29 26.24 27.16 25.94 27.15 12:27.85

 
Event 5  Girls 30-34 1500 SC Meter Libre

R.M.: 16:26.93 W 02/12/2011 USADawn HECKMAN
R.S.: 18:54.65 S 14/11/2023 AR MASTERSSoϐia Osaba

AR Masters 32Osaba, Soϐia 18:54.65S  18:30.451
18.63 18.7918.6618.5418.4018.1817.7216.45

19.0919.09 18.91 18.95 18.89 18.83 19.02 18.98
18.9718.84 19.08 18.89 18.98 18.87 19.21 18.95
18.9818.89 19.07 19.12 19.00 19.16 19.00 18.90 8:53.61

Planeta Agua 30Uchoffen, Rebecca 24:43.26  21:00.002
24.55 24.5024.2123.6324.2322.4321.2418.99

24.6724.40 24.91 24.38 24.71 24.57 25.18 24.72
25.0224.72 24.67 25.20 23.97 24.79
25.1525.76 24.97 25.54 25.24 25.27 24.95 25.94 11:39.59

Penalolen Master 32Norambuena, Alexandra 24:47.65  26:30.003
24.69 25.1525.4024.5224.9223.1823.6319.32

25.0124.16 24.55 24.64 25.43 24.82 24.96 24.94
25.3224.53 25.23 25.02 25.36 24.35 25.04 24.55
25.3324.94 25.45 24.31 25.26 24.65 24.93 24.88 11:39.18

Tnt SP 30Coimbra, Juliana 25:44.55  25:56.404
25.71 25.8326.0425.6125.2524.7423.1620.89

26.2227.04 25.64 26.95 26.71 26.84 25.40 26.37
27.0927.08 26.46 27.37 26.02 26.49 25.53 26.33
25.8925.78 26.43 25.41 25.86 26.12 25.53 25.78 11:56.98

 
Event 5  Girls 35-39 1500 SC Meter Libre

R.M.: 16:52.94 W 27/09/2015 USAHeidi GEORGE
R.S.: 18:42.68 S 25/04/2011 Carla Barbosa

Planeta Agua 36Galarza, Marisol 20:42.90  20:00.001
21.25 20.4720.0420.7019.3819.9818.3016.46

21.3321.35 20.58 21.36 20.93 22.28 21.27 22.25
21.0422.24 21.34 22.50 21.18 22.07 21.46 22.26
21.6622.69 20.94 22.17 20.64 21.53 20.93 22.27 9:28.05

Aquatica SC 38Lozano, Josselyn Cristina 22:36.92  25:54.212
22.77 22.8622.1323.0221.7721.3319.2217.21

22.9722.55 22.59 22.19 22.42 22.92 22.71 22.32
22.4723.02 22.89 22.60 22.24 23.37 22.51 22.73
22.8723.16 22.65 22.81 22.51 23.12 22.47 22.71 10:41.81

Bardi & Okuda 35Fiorito, Patricia 22:38.62  22:40.003
22.58 22.2822.2722.6722.3121.6821.4419.86

22.5023.37 22.90 22.53 22.56 22.33 22.57 22.97
22.8822.82 22.91 22.89 22.53 22.65 22.23 22.77
22.7922.74 22.76 23.06 22.55 22.83 22.75 22.93 10:37.71
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(Event 5  Girls 35-39 1500 SC Meter Libre)
Nunoa Master 39Venegas, Barbara Carolina 24:11.97  33:00.004

23.30 24.7024.8923.3824.1622.5923.5420.39
24.7123.46 24.94 23.50 24.80 24.02 24.80 23.45
24.9024.26 24.76 24.16 24.92 23.79 25.21 24.18
24.5623.50 25.22 23.98 24.90 24.04 24.75 23.95 11:20.26

Gst 38Onate, Diana 24:38.97  26:23.535
25.06 23.8024.4524.7023.5622.8621.7719.57

23.9624.80 23.93 25.04 23.81 25.47 23.84 25.39
24.7125.17 24.51 25.07 24.70 25.36 24.66 25.75
24.5825.32 24.94 25.04 24.18 25.20 24.38 25.39 11:38.00

Nunoa Master 36Moraga, Ana Karenina NS  24:30.00---
 
Event 5  Girls 40-44 1500 SC Meter Libre

R.M.: 16:50.92 W 01/12/2017 USAHeidi GEORGE
R.S.: 19:07.08 S 04/08/2022 Roseli Fernandes

Salmon Swim 43Caviedes, Pilar 20:46.76  21:18.731
20.63 21.1821.0220.2620.4619.8619.4217.19

21.1720.57 21.41 20.50 21.21 20.72 21.42 20.39
21.3520.64 21.35 20.60 21.40 20.84 21.32 20.52
21.4020.41 21.20 20.77 21.19 20.40 21.20 20.94 9:43.82

Bardi & Okuda 44Gontijo, Anna 22:02.96  24:00.002
22.53 22.5622.4122.0921.9921.2021.5119.04

22.4422.69 22.90 22.37 22.72 22.48 22.22 22.41
21.9322.19 21.91 22.06 22.34 22.17 22.09 22.04
22.0622.01 22.19 22.13 21.79 21.63 21.88 22.32 10:16.66

Peru Masters 44Luna, Vanessa Soϐia 22:40.29  27:00.003
23.28 23.0522.4322.7722.4722.0821.7618.98

22.2923.81 22.37 23.40 22.52 22.66 22.10 22.89
22.4722.74 22.27 22.77 22.44 22.81 22.03 23.12
23.6722.76 22.34 23.07 22.84 23.10 22.57 23.16 10:37.27

Penalolen Master 43Vargas, Daniela Silva 24:26.06  26:30.004
23.50 24.2924.3222.9323.4921.7222.2519.44

24.7923.40 24.30 23.88 24.65 24.42 24.65 24.07
26.2924.50 25.83 24.47 25.26 24.03 25.56 24.38
24.9724.17 25.13 24.10 25.39 25.48 24.90 24.06 11:31.44

Lira T C 42Torres, Luana Claudia 24:32.81  24:49.505
24.22 25.0524.6023.6823.0922.8821.5719.55

25.2423.68 25.13 24.24 25.31 23.63 25.26 23.95
25.2424.02 25.35 24.21 25.41 24.45 25.50 24.43
25.2324.62 25.62 24.49 24.95 24.49 25.15 24.64 11:33.93

Estadio Espanol 44Travisany, Carolina Andrea 26:23.03  27:30.006
25.11 26.1425.8624.2825.0023.1123.1119.23

26.8525.98 27.16 26.20 26.63 26.65 26.85 26.73
27.2127.01 27.07 26.76 27.11 26.29 27.51 27.22
25.9926.80 27.83 27.15 27.53 26.19 27.23 26.75 12:26.49

Peru Masters 43Palomino, Clarisse Giannina 27:22.11  29:45.007
27.01 28.8128.2026.6628.3126.6827.3722.88

28.0826.89 28.80 26.67 27.93 27.15 28.05 27.80
28.0927.36 28.62 27.52 28.22 26.71 27.77 27.02
28.0326.92 28.49 26.97 28.12 27.08 27.82 27.63 12:42.45

Lde 42Freire, Iliana Jackeline 37:31.91  31:17.178
41.86 38.0838.8237.7439.7838.3732.8329.71

37.0137.86 37.74 38.24 37.94 37.40 36.39 38.30
37.7440.51 38.15 40.00 36.75 38.29 36.48 37.61
37.2538.36 36.45 36.51 38.37 38.10 36.53 38.14 17:28.60

Cmbh Gasmig 41Ramos, Vanessa Quintanilha NS  26:12.01---
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Event 5  Girls 45-49 1500 SC Meter Libre

R.M.: 17:01.27 W 28/01/2023 USAHeidi GEORGE
R.S.: 19:18.71 S 14/11/2023 PERU MASTERSMaria Suito

Peru Masters 47Suito, Maria 19:18.71S  19:55.871
18.59 19.3219.4718.5518.9118.2018.6616.13

19.2518.66 19.30 19.00 19.15 18.91 19.28 19.07
19.3718.95 19.43 18.77 19.51 18.76 19.23 18.58
19.7119.01 19.20 18.78 19.21 19.21 19.34 19.42 9:11.78

Sitas 45Recchi, Julia 20:09.53  20:40.002
20.59 20.0020.0420.4719.7119.8118.9117.67

19.6820.65 19.83 20.62 20.03 20.65 19.86 20.55
19.7420.54 19.84 20.42 19.63 20.47 19.79 20.85
19.7220.76 19.47 20.87 19.38 20.90 19.55 21.18 9:27.35

Lde 49Sarmiento, Zedex 20:13.43  22:40.003
19.95 19.9119.7519.6819.5519.0418.5416.99

19.8020.12 19.73 20.31 19.72 20.11 19.91 20.16
19.7420.17 19.91 20.21 20.04 20.42 20.15 20.31
20.2620.67 20.91 20.64 20.23 20.80 20.44 20.73 9:34.53

Yacht Clube Cbc BA 45Teles, Marcia Pinheiro 20:17.57  20:30.004
18.71 19.5819.6418.6319.1518.3818.8916.34

20.9018.97 20.05 19.12 20.28 19.62 20.59 19.76
21.3820.14 20.86 19.95 20.94 20.09 21.28 20.61
21.1620.45 20.93 20.43 21.19 20.28 21.11 20.43 9:37.73

Peru Masters 48Tamashiro, Diana 20:22.24  20:59.005
20.63 20.5020.6120.7120.4127.8911.9817.31

20.7320.67 20.67 20.42 20.65 20.30 20.76 20.23
20.6120.19 20.52 20.36 20.64 20.32 20.55 20.38
20.4220.08 20.39 20.30 20.58 20.37 20.45 20.37 9:31.24

Master Ceara 49Motti, Viviane 20:23.70  21:50.006
20.69 20.1419.4720.3919.4519.6918.7017.22

20.0420.60 20.11 20.48 19.84 20.60 19.96 20.43
20.1020.93 19.97 20.59 20.04 20.91 20.00 20.79
20.1520.82 19.93 20.95 20.10 21.13 20.23 21.07 9:38.18

Penalolen Master 45Jaramillo, Carolina 22:26.53  23:30.007
22.39 22.2422.3121.9221.3320.7720.0618.77

22.3422.58 22.32 22.49 22.52 22.79 22.73 24.16
22.9322.49 22.65 21.94 22.73 22.26 22.51 22.44
23.2021.94 22.58 22.29 22.62 22.68 22.89 22.34 10:34.32

Peru Masters 49Montes, Mariella 24:32.83  21:05.508
24.76 24.3124.6724.3323.7122.5421.4219.19

24.4925.01 24.37 24.63 24.45 24.66 24.24 24.25
24.3524.48 23.71 25.03 24.61 24.66 24.28 25.27
24.3325.21 24.17 25.05 24.54 25.33 24.39 25.61 11:36.78

Paraguay M 48Sanchez, Rosa 24:52.47  28:00.009
25.10 24.5524.9225.1824.3624.1423.1721.36

24.2425.03 24.66 24.90 24.40 25.06 24.76 24.78
25.1825.28 24.58 25.10 24.78 25.05 24.91 25.59
24.6925.60 24.90 25.47 24.60 25.31 24.72 25.39 11:40.71

Escualo Tandil 45Beatriz, Ayala 28:18.06  27:00.0010
26.76 27.1126.5826.2326.4825.0824.5221.66

27.4626.80 26.60 26.92 27.32 27.40 27.31 27.37
28.2927.64 29.11 27.90 27.85 28.59 28.38 28.62
28.3228.17 28.44 28.75 28.95 29.48 28.89 28.14 13:40.94

Bardi & Okuda 46Santos, Tatiana 28:26.99  28:30.0011
29.33 29.0727.9128.9227.5126.4324.5623.17

28.7828.67 29.03 28.53 29.33 29.19 29.81 28.90
28.4429.20 29.09 28.42 28.12 29.26 28.84 28.40
28.6429.18 28.66 28.75 28.43 28.68 28.54 29.02 13:18.18
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(Event 5  Girls 45-49 1500 SC Meter Libre)
Penalolen Master 46Lopez, Carla Cristina 30:32.02  31:11.5412

31.63 29.9830.3030.8630.0229.9129.0426.80
30.3730.61 30.61 30.42 30.89 30.92 29.75 31.47
30.8531.61 30.15 31.19 29.84 31.04 30.88 31.57
31.1331.06 29.96 30.95 31.52 31.15 30.59 31.04 14:13.91

 
Event 5  Girls 50-54 1500 SC Meter Libre

R.M.: 17:47.04 W 29/01/2022 USAAlison ZAMANIAN
R.S.: 19:29.32 S 14/11/2023 PARAGUAY MDiana Correa

Paraguay M 51Correa, Diana 19:29.32S  21:00.001
19.52 20.2419.8419.7419.6519.6419.4716.63

20.2819.51 20.02 19.56 20.40 19.25 19.75 19.53
19.6019.71 19.88 19.49 20.03 19.56 20.10 19.78
19.3719.57 19.87 19.54 19.63 19.69 19.83 19.72 9:00.92

Inter Arequipa 52Nakagawa, Angela Soϐia 22:24.04  22:22.222
22.22 22.3922.3522.1522.3321.7121.4219.35

22.9122.14 22.81 22.31 22.95 22.09 22.77 21.97
22.5021.65 22.58 21.97 22.99 22.17 23.01 22.33
22.4922.00 22.53 21.91 22.84 22.29 23.12 21.92 10:31.87

Sapt 54Lozano, Maria Isabel 22:42.45  25:00.003
22.48 23.4623.0221.9022.5821.3721.0918.07

23.2422.36 23.12 22.27 23.19 22.15 23.02 22.16
23.0822.11 23.36 22.32 23.48 22.22 23.29 22.26
23.1622.52 23.17 22.44 23.19 22.43 23.29 22.42 10:42.23

Paraguay M 54Aristizabal, Myriam 23:04.76  25:00.004
23.86 22.4822.4223.4522.0022.1420.6918.56

22.8923.76 22.58 23.55 22.68 23.70 22.81 23.31
22.7123.39 22.98 23.64 22.96 23.56 23.18 23.82
22.8924.14 23.06 23.46 22.84 23.67 23.27 23.40 10:50.91

AR Masters 52Crosa, Silvina 23:21.29  23:54.005
23.80 23.8823.4623.7623.4023.4022.7821.52

24.0523.83 23.61 24.03 23.82 23.97 23.38 24.47
23.4923.51 23.59 23.76 23.68 23.70 23.48 23.61
22.9123.56 23.54 24.26 23.52 24.00 23.26 23.25 10:47.01

Crl 50Morales, Sandra 23:25.70  24:00.006
23.68 23.7623.5524.2323.3724.3622.7220.95

23.2124.08 23.26 24.39 23.34 24.55 23.03 24.22
23.4723.91 23.28 24.15 23.26 23.78 23.51 23.81
23.2824.08 23.46 23.96 23.31 23.74 22.96 23.24 10:51.80

Master Ceara 53Sampaio, Daniela 27:37.86  29:00.007
27.35 27.0627.7528.5828.4226.4225.4320.84

28.1726.80 28.11 27.31 27.87 28.28 27.20 28.37
27.6628.35 28.17 27.18 28.65 28.38 27.35 27.65
29.4227.92 27.84 27.10 28.06 26.99 27.14 28.14 12:57.90

Crl 51Vassallo, Elsa 28:59.58  28:30.058
28.04 29.6528.3827.1528.3826.4625.2321.60

29.2828.72 28.97 28.36 28.63 28.75 29.22 28.79
29.7028.56 29.24 29.49 29.22 29.13 29.34 28.75
29.7029.23 29.70 29.01 29.83 29.46 29.43 29.86 13:44.32

Club Berendson Natacion 52Dedios, Ninell 30:05.90  34:50.029
30.84 29.9831.0529.6729.7130.3629.4925.77

30.3030.82 29.96 30.10 29.83 31.32 30.04 30.07
29.8530.51 29.68 29.80 29.70 30.95 30.29 31.25
29.5430.86 29.22 31.31 30.23 30.69 29.81 30.82 14:02.08
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(Event 5  Girls 50-54 1500 SC Meter Libre)
Club Master Del Nielol Temuco 53Sanchez, Jessica Isabel 30:44.81  30:00.0010

29.71 30.3230.1830.0328.8927.4426.2824.65
30.9529.99 32.17 30.22 32.02 30.35 31.18 30.73
31.0630.84 31.23 30.57 31.06 31.14 31.21 31.19
31.1830.76 31.01 31.08 32.53 30.92 30.81 30.99 14:32.12

Pst 52Mendoza, Karen Villamar 30:57.35  28:16.5011
30.24 31.7031.1427.7830.5126.1626.2622.92

31.0830.39 31.74 30.35 32.05 30.77 31.61 30.62
32.1030.75 31.85 30.52 31.60 30.52 32.84 29.61
31.6829.97 31.43 31.92 31.22 31.03 31.72 30.69 14:42.58

Paraguay M 52Gomez, Claudia Marina 33:42.91  30:00.0012
32.09 36.3736.6731.8236.1131.9833.1529.11

36.1932.22 34.44 32.91 35.32 30.83 37.23 32.07
35.7232.46 35.37 32.37 35.50 32.62 34.94 32.29
35.6035.08 34.44 32.87 36.21 34.07 34.66 33.33 15:36.87

 
Event 5  Girls 55-59 1500 SC Meter Libre

R.M.: 18:01.79 W 23/04/2017 CANLynn MARSHALL
R.S.: 20:52.21 S 02/07/2017 Claudia De Menese

Stadio Italiano 57Sessarego, Gina 21:55.03  24:00.001
21.68 22.2422.4621.8921.3620.3620.0718.03

21.9321.85 22.22 21.46 21.97 21.40 21.76 21.33
21.8721.49 21.72 21.48 21.62 21.85 22.01 21.31
21.9721.95 22.11 21.80 21.81 21.42 22.57 21.55 10:24.49

Germania Peru 56Rossini, Carmen 23:44.97  26:00.002
23.86 23.1123.1823.7623.4123.2322.6319.98

23.4224.32 23.37 24.02 23.53 25.43 23.07 24.17
23.4923.93 23.39 24.04 23.29 23.94 23.36 24.42
23.4724.03 23.69 24.55 23.37 24.56 23.60 24.88 11:08.47

AR Masters 57San Leandro, Analia 25:33.73  33:00.003
26.90 25.0225.0326.1124.1924.4822.0220.47

25.2526.76 25.30 26.34 25.20 26.53 25.45 26.59
25.5126.30 25.64 26.05 25.16 26.53 25.44 25.90
25.2526.26 25.56 26.60 25.03 26.10 25.81 26.43 11:58.52

Acuacol Master 58Guanizo, Mariana Patricia 26:14.17  29:00.004
26.36 25.7926.5526.3526.5225.4125.9625.52

25.5726.22 26.06 27.10 25.78 26.16 26.36 26.07
25.8725.97 25.57 27.08 25.82 26.31 25.80 26.16
26.2626.56 25.59 26.21 26.34 25.76 26.57 25.68 12:18.84

Club Panguipulli 59Carriel, Cecilia Del 28:18.78  30:00.005
27.93 27.5627.9027.5527.1926.1024.4622.56

28.2927.96 27.44 27.42 28.21 28.69 28.14 28.66
28.7928.28 27.75 29.36 28.72 29.03 28.78 28.00
28.5529.18 28.02 28.63 28.67 29.40 28.37 29.46 13:23.73

Escualo Tandil 59Fuchs, Sandra 28:35.44  30:00.006
28.80 28.0028.1928.6827.5528.2527.4723.71

28.2329.32 28.19 28.84 28.03 28.80 28.22 29.17
28.1728.46 28.72 28.89 28.22 29.29 27.87 30.10
28.6029.48 28.49 28.94 28.56 29.26 28.04 28.75 13:26.15

Guayaquil Club 59Vergara, Sandra 33:42.68  35:45.157
34.23 33.1431.3433.5031.1632.4130.3424.80

33.6633.96 32.84 33.62 31.86 32.74 32.47 34.36
33.2434.66 33.00 34.15 33.09 34.48 32.83 34.66
32.9734.95 33.29 35.95 32.05 35.56 33.02 36.59 16:01.76
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(Event 5  Girls 55-59 1500 SC Meter Libre)
Asbac Aquaticos 59Schenini, Carmen Flora 33:48.71  37:30.008

32.42 31.7032.9032.3531.8830.4928.7724.08
32.10 32.93 33.88 33.43 32.82 34.84
32.45 34.38 34.24 34.59 34.29 34.54

36.1232.95 34.72 32.33 36.74 34.34 35.65 33.06 16:05.37
Penalolen Master 59Parra, Jacqueline NS  34:37.20---

 
Event 5  Girls 60-64 1500 SC Meter Libre

R.M.: 18:52.68 W 21/01/2023 CANLynn MARSHALL
R.S.: 20:53.92 S 11/03/2023 Roseli Fernandes

Estadio Espanol 61Perez, Claudia 23:40.70  24:30.001
24.11 24.3124.1823.8223.5023.1322.2820.02

24.5823.74 24.44 23.09 24.72 23.24 24.54 23.49
23.9323.10 24.19 23.07 24.32 23.37 24.10 23.32
23.8023.32 23.66 23.11 24.30 23.39 23.83 23.55 11:05.15

Penalolen Master 64Galleguillos, Rosario 30:00.94  34:00.002
29.56 30.2330.2231.3428.8730.8428.5827.16

29.3530.43 30.51 30.56 29.43 31.59 30.50 30.71
30.9731.26 30.15 30.98 30.86 30.56 29.53 30.45
30.5830.92 29.56 30.72 29.87 30.39 30.20 28.93 13:55.13

Penalolen Master 60Munoz, Sandra Aida 34:24.46  34:51.213
33.41 35.5935.7432.8635.5031.9232.6528.19

34.7333.38 35.63 34.07 35.74 34.12 36.30 33.19
35.2832.62 34.72 33.36 35.39 32.92 35.63 34.40
35.4233.31 35.54 33.64 36.53 33.09 36.13 33.98 16:09.48

Bardi & Okuda 62Silva, Josiane DA 37:43.85  38:16.824
36.67 37.3536.4635.5634.9136.0033.1629.64

37.3538.13 37.41 37.18 37.70 37.53 38.95 35.98
36.6238.43 37.82 37.31 36.59 38.58 37.40 38.30
37.7038.00 38.53 37.50 36.78 38.65 37.18 38.84 17:59.64

Santiago Deportes 62Silva, Cecilia Angelica 37:46.84  36:00.005
38.17 35.2236.8739.0236.0036.2134.2029.53

37.1338.53 35.16 38.48 36.62 36.41 36.84 36.69
38.4039.27 36.49 38.30 36.45 37.33 37.44 38.73
37.5336.98 37.09 40.96 37.20 41.22 38.57 38.37 17:55.43

Penalolen Master 60Chandia, Maria Adriana 40:08.07  38:00.006
41.74 41.7742.2841.8242.4940.3542.1437.73

41.5540.99 41.25 41.28 42.36 40.78 41.46 41.52
41.3840.45 41.27 40.65 42.89 42.00 41.02 43.95
40.6041.83 41.53 41.30 41.91 41.70 43.10 43.57 17:57.41

 
Event 5  Girls 65-69 1500 SC Meter Libre

R.M.: 20:05.72 W 28/01/2023 USASuzanne HEIM
R.S.: 23:43.12 S 14/11/2023 CDSASilvia Elisabet Borgini

Cdsa 66Borgini, Silvia Elisabet 23:43.12S  24:48.561
23.61 23.3823.6524.2123.6223.6622.8020.97

23.5123.72 23.60 23.63 23.48 23.87 23.51 23.63
23.5623.75 23.76 23.49 23.38 23.74 23.60 23.80
23.7123.99 23.41 24.29 23.49 23.91 23.40 24.09 11:08.90

Inter Arequipa 69Diaz, Olga Maria 28:48.57  32:46.082
29.25 27.6028.2028.9727.2028.0826.6826.81

27.6130.27 27.76 29.32 27.41 29.40 28.07 29.73
28.2028.89 29.19 29.24 27.70 28.90 27.62 29.48
27.0829.47 27.66 29.63 28.34 28.94 37.36 28.80 13:29.71
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(Event 5  Girls 65-69 1500 SC Meter Libre)
AR Masters 66Barbosa, Mirta 29:51.14  29:15.573

30.73 29.6929.2330.4428.9329.8226.7526.83
29.7429.33 29.48 30.02 29.11 30.09 29.52 29.83
30.1930.37 29.20 29.68 28.71 29.10 29.90 30.06
29.2929.86 29.90 31.81 29.75 30.55 29.67 30.39 14:03.17

Estadio Espanol 69Diez, Maria Del 30:52.09  32:00.004
31.27 31.7532.1430.9731.3429.6530.5426.74

32.1530.68 32.98 30.61 33.30 30.58 31.67 29.85
31.8530.47 32.74 29.42 32.28 30.74 32.47 30.03
32.3430.27 32.06 30.52 32.04 31.01 31.56 30.16 14:15.91

Tnt SP 68Silva, Bartyra Helena 31:27.05  31:15.045
31.11 31.3530.8830.8730.6630.1830.0727.49

31.6931.32 31.70 31.32 31.55 31.04 32.15 31.07
32.7031.28 32.68 31.77 32.31 30.62 32.01 31.21
32.7831.00 31.58 31.27 32.32 31.17 32.06 31.82 14:44.02

Penalolen Master 65Araya, Maria 33:02.04  34:00.006
32.00 34.0534.3632.3234.5931.7633.1329.13

33.8833.05 34.03 32.56 33.88 32.44 34.19 32.65
33.5232.71 33.78 32.37 33.56 33.36 34.06 32.37
34.1932.55 33.20 32.78 33.27 32.79 33.65 32.18 15:23.68

 
Event 5  Girls 70-74 1500 SC Meter Libre

R.M.: 22:06.78 W 18/01/2020 USACecilia MCCLOSKEY
R.S.: 25:56.01 S 21/04/2011 Maria Salvadora G

Acuacol Master 74Quintero, Myriam 27:03.05  25:10.101
27.49 28.1228.3227.4728.4427.3827.7126.35

27.5826.74 28.40 26.32 28.40 26.06 27.74 26.21
28.3026.10 27.86 26.67 28.42 26.75 27.89 26.70
26.6326.83 27.71 26.73 27.97 26.70 27.51 26.91 12:28.64

Estadio Espanol 70Narvarte, M. 33:54.78  36:00.002
32.29 34.3834.1432.0034.0130.6631.3627.13

35.2431.88 34.93 32.76 35.18 32.88 35.44 33.22
34.5332.65 35.06 33.06 34.94 32.83 34.68 33.21
35.6934.14 35.00 33.37 35.61 33.57 35.67 33.39 15:59.88

 
Event 5  Girls 75-79 1500 SC Meter Libre

R.M.: 24:04.75 W 26/11/2006 GBRJane ASHER
R.S.: 27:19.57 S 07/06/2014 Maria Salvadora G

San Bernardo 75Suazo, Gladys Delϐina 36:11.64  37:40.181
37.17 33.7838.3936.6635.6031.5333.5032.02

36.2333.36 32.79 33.72 34.93 36.33 36.99 34.64
37.9835.08 36.51 36.09 36.15 36.27 34.92 36.29
36.7435.90 35.87 37.10 34.38 41.05 36.56 38.12 17:08.99

 
Event 6  Boys 18-24 1500 SC Meter Libre

AR Masters 21Goni, Joaquin 19:24.98  19:25.001
19.43 18.6818.6919.4218.7918.9017.2715.32

18.6219.41 18.75 19.37 18.72 19.50 18.70 19.67
18.8520.14 18.73 20.08 19.38 20.35 18.78 19.83
18.9920.43 18.98 20.05 19.42 20.42 19.25 20.39 9:11.67

Tnt SP 22Costa, Victor Hiero 21:16.93  20:00.002
21.10 20.0419.5620.7619.4419.9418.6817.67

20.5921.55 20.13 21.91 20.72 22.01 20.84 22.34
20.8722.09 20.81 22.17 21.19 22.26 21.12 22.30
21.5022.45 20.50 22.52 20.91 22.34 20.58 21.76 10:04.28
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Event 6  Boys 25-29 1500 SC Meter Libre

R.M.: 15:29.68 W 24/10/2003 GBRGreg ORPHANIDES
R.S.: 17:15.83 S 14/11/2023 CRLJesus Monge

Crl 28Monge, Jesus 17:15.83S  17:00.001
17.35 16.9117.0317.2516.5916.5514.9913.13

17.0917.37 17.19 17.44 17.25 17.17 17.07 17.05
17.4417.38 17.19 17.39 17.17 17.81 17.33 17.45
17.9217.57 17.36 17.52 17.61 17.65 17.54 17.42 8:08.65

UC Master 27Bolados, Matias Felipe 18:56.03  19:27.062
18.17 19.0918.6318.0718.1817.6317.2115.33

19.6218.69 19.12 18.75 19.06 18.45 19.45 19.17
19.2418.15 19.42 19.02 19.75 19.01 19.52 18.92
19.4618.93 20.22 19.28 19.39 18.70 19.07 18.92 8:54.41

Tnt SP 29Ferreira, Jeyson 19:33.68  19:41.463
20.45 19.9320.1420.3020.2120.0719.3716.68

19.6420.01 19.89 19.97 20.07 20.15 19.71 19.67
19.7618.85 19.01 18.85 19.01 19.27 19.13 19.20
19.7118.91 19.46 19.43 19.28 19.82 19.60 19.63 9:08.50

Penalolen Master 26Diaz, Sebastian 23:32.48  25:00.004
23.18 22.1622.3922.4822.6522.0921.3218.65

23.6222.59 22.14 23.56 22.57 23.14 23.51 23.48
24.1023.59 23.77 23.47 22.98 24.25 25.14 23.51
24.7924.06 23.70 25.25 23.84 24.41 23.81 23.60 11:08.68

Penalolen Master 26Parra, Sergio 23:50.66  24:30.005
22.16 23.4723.4221.5122.3620.8621.3217.40

24.7322.29 24.15 22.71 24.26 23.33 24.80 23.20
24.8523.03 25.15 23.35 24.81 23.43 24.91 23.96
24.7323.43 25.04 23.62 24.69 23.70 24.71 23.80 11:21.48

 
Event 6  Boys 30-34 1500 SC Meter Libre

R.M.: 15:30.92 W 26/01/2019 USAChad LA TOURETTE
R.S.: 17:09.85 S 21/04/2011 Andres Luiz Cunha

Sitas 30Farias, Tomas 18:02.57  18:30.001
16.64 17.1116.8316.4816.7316.0716.0014.21

18.0516.85 17.28 17.29 17.74 17.62 17.71 17.74
18.6017.65 18.22 17.91 18.21 17.81 18.59 17.86
18.5717.83 18.64 18.20 18.71 18.11 18.75 18.38 8:40.18

Tnt SP 33Ribeiro, Mario Perini 18:24.40  20:00.002
18.39 18.4018.4218.1418.0217.7617.5815.81

18.2518.28 18.68 18.48 18.44 18.51 18.51 18.32
18.3318.54 18.34 18.56 18.40 18.50 18.33 19.36
19.0318.58 18.65 18.40 19.33 18.62 18.39 18.64 8:36.41

Gst 30Vargas, Francisco 19:32.37  23:30.003
19.43 18.9218.4318.7418.1118.2417.3216.11

19.4319.49 19.20 20.00 19.43 19.96 19.16 19.78
19.3419.85 19.37 20.21 19.11 20.07 19.37 19.92
19.4219.85 19.70 19.72 21.00 20.33 19.40 20.18 9:13.78

Master Uruguay 32Sagrera, Marcos 20:36.01  21:10.004
20.53 20.5421.0020.3420.8719.9019.7116.43

20.3720.97 20.91 20.28 20.64 20.05 21.31 20.69
21.0020.23 20.63 20.58 20.84 20.40 20.53 20.39
20.7220.33 20.87 20.38 20.72 20.51 20.70 20.25 9:42.39

Aquaxtreme 32Ramirez, Eduardo 21:14.90  25:00.005
21.03 20.7820.6421.0020.1119.8919.7016.69

20.5620.82 20.81 20.84 20.97 20.97 20.90 20.74
21.4820.53 21.09 20.52 20.45 20.39 21.55 20.83
21.4320.91 21.09 20.83 21.36 21.22 22.05 21.41 10:11.31
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(Event 6  Boys 30-34 1500 SC Meter Libre)
Lde 34Gomez, Enrique 21:44.84  19:57.006

19.96 20.9721.0219.6720.7419.4820.4518.08
21.6819.78 21.51 19.72 21.68 20.17 21.94 20.41
21.9320.79 21.87 20.65 22.14 20.88 22.22 21.15
22.8321.61 22.17 21.17 22.60 21.60 22.75 21.27 10:29.95

Radio Clube 34Silva, Vinicius Oliveira 22:54.23  23:36.387
22.80 23.6023.2422.7422.7122.5121.8218.94

23.7722.78 23.13 22.61 23.40 23.03 23.18 23.06
23.1622.91 23.46 23.35 23.40 23.18 22.94 23.03
23.1823.19 23.14 23.06 23.40 22.71 23.47 23.24 10:40.09

Peru Masters 31Privat, Romeo Rolando 23:05.38  24:59.008
21.73 22.7722.4821.0723.6719.4119.6217.44

23.9222.29 23.01 22.60 23.55 22.19 23.26 22.15
24.1622.30 23.37 22.62 24.80 22.48 24.78 23.60
24.3723.04 23.89 23.01 23.60 22.63 24.74 21.96 10:58.87

Peru Masters 30Paucar, Cristian Augusto 24:02.45  21:24.539
22.58 24.8523.1521.9721.9521.0121.0817.92

24.7922.59 24.26 23.57 24.13 23.93 24.62 23.75
24.9423.70 24.50 23.81 24.62 24.19 24.92 24.71
24.9924.52 25.11 24.37 25.15 23.99 25.48 24.51 11:22.79

Penalolen Master 30Silva, Nicolas Matias 28:56.27  31:00.0010
28.75 28.3527.8027.3825.7625.5524.9121.21

29.1529.08 28.72 29.24 28.61 29.83 29.21 30.25
28.0630.66 28.35 30.39 28.61 30.36 28.29 29.81
28.8629.27 28.13 30.36 29.40 29.35 30.04 30.40 13:42.13

 
Event 6  Boys 35-39 1500 SC Meter Libre

R.M.: 15:41.78 W 28/01/2023 USAChad LA TOURETTE
R.S.: 16:09.52 S 23/06/2023 Luis Felipe Freir

Estadio Espanol 36Munita, Francisco Javier 18:57.72  20:00.001
18.69 18.8619.1718.6218.6818.1418.2215.39

19.2018.55 19.11 18.68 19.39 18.81 19.25 18.92
19.4618.83 19.45 18.88 19.49 19.23 19.69 19.64
19.6318.81 19.58 18.92 19.69 18.92 19.13 18.90 8:51.79

Master Uruguay 39Mazzilli, Alvaro 19:46.21  20:00.002
19.59 20.1520.0319.1719.4719.0318.9616.41

20.1919.91 20.13 20.04 20.29 19.84 20.13 19.91
20.2920.05 19.99 19.95 20.00 19.98 20.12 20.10
19.9220.10 20.28 19.95 20.04 19.87 20.06 19.76 9:12.50

Natacion Afrika 39Pineda, Cristian Rojas 19:50.50  19:50.003
20.08 19.5619.2119.4618.4518.6518.1917.68

19.5520.25 19.79 20.40 19.68 20.52 19.60 20.09
19.3919.97 19.34 19.96 19.40 19.87 19.48 19.68
19.6519.44 19.52 19.65 19.63 19.81 19.48 19.95 9:25.12

Escualo Tandil 38Agudiak, Hernan 19:50.53  21:20.004
19.67 20.3820.5419.8320.1219.0318.9715.54

21.0519.92 20.75 20.11 21.70 20.24 21.05 20.12
20.3420.46 20.80 19.72 20.42 19.84 20.56 19.97
20.4819.95 20.88 19.91 20.87 20.09 20.65 20.13 9:06.44

Acr Olympic 36Revilla, Cesar Manuel 20:02.84  19:35.105
18.73 19.1718.5218.4618.4018.3817.6915.59

20.2119.14 19.34 19.24 19.75 19.98 19.98 19.55
20.0220.14 20.52 20.26 20.64 19.94 20.12 20.11
20.4120.26 20.45 20.40 20.74 19.90 20.59 20.54 9:35.67
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(Event 6  Boys 35-39 1500 SC Meter Libre)
Crl 36Arce, Luis 21:29.17  22:54.116

21.39 21.1920.4621.0819.9819.8218.9117.21
21.4122.34 21.46 21.80 20.92 22.65 21.10 22.41
21.2022.28 21.67 22.35 21.57 22.08 21.73 22.35
21.3922.43 21.19 21.73 21.32 22.24 21.48 22.31 10:05.72

Penalolen Master 36Meneses, Francisco 21:34.54  23:03.807
21.30 22.1222.0822.0021.4620.7420.9218.34

22.0521.33 21.88 20.86 22.14 21.46 22.24 21.53
21.8821.37 22.45 21.22 21.79 21.15 21.94 21.30
21.9721.37 21.85 21.33 21.78 21.24 21.95 21.28 10:06.22

Lde 36Saa, Marcelo 22:34.75  23:45.008
22.06 23.1723.6021.6222.7921.4121.8618.23

22.9921.91 23.20 22.20 22.86 21.48 23.29 21.88
23.5922.24 23.81 22.23 23.80 22.30 23.91 23.05
23.5922.46 23.51 22.44 23.45 21.30 23.47 22.07 10:32.98

 
Event 6  Boys 40-44 1500 SC Meter Libre

R.M.: 15:51.60 W 21/02/2016 ITASamuele PAMPANA
R.S.: 16:46.85 S 03/07/2016 Gustavo Teixeira

Peru Masters 41Llosa, Carlos 17:20.71  17:39.631
17.64 17.2417.0417.7616.8717.3116.0514.98

17.7817.51 17.49 17.37 17.19 17.83 17.45 17.92
17.7317.74 17.39 17.91 17.80 17.64 17.55 17.65
17.6617.67 17.64 17.89 17.88 17.72 17.91 17.69 8:01.81

Bardi & Okuda 44Pinto, Marcelo 18:08.18  18:13.562
17.71 17.9917.9917.8817.2316.7316.0814.35

17.9318.04 17.96 17.71 17.98 17.86 17.73 17.67
18.1418.11 17.96 17.86 17.83 18.03 18.42 17.69
18.5817.78 18.57 17.80 18.21 18.04 18.62 18.50 8:39.20

Bardi & Okuda 41Albuquerque, Diego 19:01.50  18:50.003
18.57 18.5018.0618.4617.7917.4517.1614.82

18.6718.56 18.63 18.44 18.48 18.48 18.42 18.78
18.7318.81 18.69 18.98 18.83 18.94 18.94 19.37
19.1419.12 18.92 19.42 18.86 19.23 19.18 19.47 9:07.60

Cobb 41Blazquez, Mauro Ezequiel 19:36.75  19:44.784
19.85 20.1720.1819.7520.2319.5919.5116.64

20.1519.81 20.05 19.50 20.17 19.56 20.06 19.53
20.0719.48 19.93 19.58 20.05 19.61 20.13 19.83
20.0619.97 19.96 19.95 20.02 19.76 19.69 19.57 9:04.34

M Venezuela 44Cordero, Alejandro Antonio 20:19.27  21:32.005
20.62 19.7819.9820.3419.7019.1618.5716.59

20.0420.81 20.51 20.24 20.13 20.50 20.05 20.49
20.1920.81 20.07 20.34 20.23 20.30 20.09 20.88
20.3720.41 20.23 20.53 20.18 20.84 20.67 20.92 9:34.70

Sitas 41Bilik, Jorge Daniel 20:21.47  22:00.006
20.38 20.0820.4820.0320.1419.4819.1616.35

20.2820.46 20.10 20.38 20.30 20.45 20.36 20.11
20.3919.78 20.62 20.49 20.52 20.06 20.53 20.26
20.3920.59 20.36 20.52 20.31 20.34 20.60 20.42 9:36.75

AR Masters 42Scotto, Sebastian 20:50.89  21:00.007
20.97 20.6120.8920.5120.6320.2019.8816.88

20.5621.34 20.70 20.99 21.02 20.95 20.69 20.62
21.1120.75 21.37 20.89 21.04 20.50 21.23 20.64
21.7620.89 21.65 20.71 21.02 20.60 21.53 20.86 9:46.90
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(Event 6  Boys 40-44 1500 SC Meter Libre)
Planeta Agua 44Zapata, Manuel Martin 22:07.65  23:40.158

22.69 21.8921.3622.3121.4721.6521.4119.30
22.5622.23 22.42 22.06 21.31 22.43 22.10 22.60
21.5522.99 21.54 23.88 21.05 22.28 21.65 22.22
21.3822.55 22.02 23.20 21.52 21.98 21.86 22.45 10:23.74

Master Ceara 42Araujo, Rodrigo 22:20.95  25:52.539
22.63 23.3623.3123.4621.6922.7220.5218.14

23.3023.74 22.74 23.45 23.00 23.31 23.02 23.24
23.0723.27 22.56 23.74 22.76 22.15 22.40 21.88
23.0322.26 22.97 22.07 23.02 22.77 22.01 21.86 10:17.50

Penalolen Master 40Gutierrez, Boris Alejandro 22:52.74  23:30.0010
22.85 23.4422.8122.7322.0521.6521.2617.92

23.1023.68 23.74 23.63 23.39 23.64 23.57 23.58
22.5423.55 23.17 23.67 23.59 23.12 22.82 23.27
22.7423.53 22.64 23.42 22.67 23.40 23.04 23.37 10:39.16

Inter Arequipa 41Diaz, Johan Ronny 24:51.87  26:10.0811
24.11 25.1825.3723.3724.0122.0623.2519.77

25.3224.31 26.65 24.20 26.43 24.77 26.09 24.21
25.2324.38 25.87 25.24 25.95 25.06 25.90 24.52
25.9224.78 25.87 24.64 25.99 24.33 25.90 24.62 11:38.57

 
Event 6  Boys 45-49 1500 SC Meter Libre

R.M.: 16:08.41 W 25/02/2023 ITANicola NISATO
R.S.: 16:43.02 S 20/04/2006 Marcus Laborne

A L Juvenil 46Volkart, Gustavo 17:27.76  17:30.121
17.08 17.1116.9916.8516.9116.3816.0513.78

17.2717.38 17.22 17.24 17.02 17.30 17.12 17.61
17.3817.62 17.41 17.42 17.16 17.48 17.29 17.86
17.5217.53 17.46 17.70 17.22 17.93 17.47 18.11 8:17.89

SC Los Naranjos 48Luccani, Juan Luis 17:59.14  18:30.002
17.37 17.3017.1817.2116.9016.9816.6615.29

17.7417.40 17.59 17.49 17.63 19.22 17.59 17.67
17.9417.98 17.90 17.89 18.10 18.13 18.06 18.17
18.1418.14 17.89 18.16 17.98 18.13 18.12 18.34 8:32.85

Master Uruguay 45Hill, Federico 18:39.12  19:20.003
18.46 18.5218.5118.2618.3117.9217.5115.49

18.6618.51 18.80 18.36 18.73 18.77 18.63 18.68
18.8818.68 18.55 18.87 18.70 18.94 18.80 18.99
18.9318.81 18.89 18.80 18.82 18.76 18.98 18.71 8:45.89

Club DE Natacio Los Olivos 48Hernandez, Roberto Enrique 19:18.48  20:30.594
20.50 19.8319.4620.0819.3520.1218.7616.96

19.1420.23 19.75 20.41 19.31 20.16 19.18 20.21
19.0520.23 19.42 20.46 18.97 20.31 19.56 20.43
18.7919.75 18.58 20.01 19.12 19.78 19.07 19.59 8:51.91

Pst 47Plaza, Freddy Fernando 20:09.08  21:14.915
20.50 20.0220.1520.8920.0120.1219.5316.62

19.5020.38 19.93 20.34 19.74 20.40 20.05 20.06
20.3520.05 20.02 21.02 20.15 20.62 19.96 20.48
19.9520.44 20.23 20.30 20.01 20.31 20.22 20.49 9:26.24

AR Masters 45Baragatti, Nicolas 20:34.49  21:22.006
20.93 19.9219.4920.0119.0819.4318.7216.78

19.8721.08 19.95 21.42 20.27 20.96 19.97 20.89
20.3320.62 20.08 20.91 20.40 21.48 20.53 21.47
20.3021.27 20.89 21.36 20.55 21.37 20.52 21.32 9:42.32
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(Event 6  Boys 45-49 1500 SC Meter Libre)
Cdkrc 47Alcantu, Gabriel Ernesto 20:36.69  19:59.907

20.65 19.5819.4420.1818.8319.5318.2016.55
20.4020.72 19.76 20.73 19.71 20.86 20.05 21.15
20.1220.93 20.04 20.66 20.12 21.51 20.23 20.97
20.5421.18 20.27 21.47 20.18 21.45 20.56 21.28 9:48.84

Lde 45Manuilo, Gueorgui 20:37.87  19:30.758
19.39 19.2719.2419.1918.7018.7417.7415.57

19.1119.69 19.14 19.67 19.05 19.50 19.32 19.67
20.1420.27 19.40 20.19 19.98 20.23 19.94 20.30
20.7420.53 20.17 20.73 20.02 21.20 20.51 21.30 10:09.23

Peru Masters 48Zuñiga, Jorge 21:34.30  20:03.209
22.42 21.7821.3521.1920.3220.4318.7016.74

21.5122.00 21.49 22.60 21.35 22.38 21.38 22.37
21.8422.18 21.50 22.03 21.57 22.56 21.53 22.31
21.8922.70 21.53 22.67 21.59 22.58 21.42 22.22 10:04.17

Penalolen Master 45Sanchez, Jaime Andres 22:53.64  23:00.0010
21.58 20.9120.2321.0119.7719.9118.3317.08

22.4221.58 21.33 21.92 21.77 22.68 21.79 22.62
25.6023.01 23.12 23.67 23.18 23.61 23.75 24.08
23.4324.47 23.80 24.73 23.12 24.83 23.41 24.61 10:56.29

Formativo Nautico 48Guzman, Alex Fabricio 23:27.88  28:15.3311
23.51 23.8723.3122.3222.4122.0721.4118.30

24.2123.32 24.26 24.17 24.10 24.56 23.98 24.99
24.1123.66 24.05 24.03 23.70 23.44 24.02 23.44
23.8223.08 25.02 23.49 23.70 23.65 24.19 23.13 10:56.56

Lira T C 45JR, Moacyr NS  18:45.00---
 
Event 6  Boys 50-54 1500 SC Meter Libre

R.M.: 16:23.36 W 22/02/2020 ITAFabio CALMASINI
R.S.: 17:03.45 S 21/04/2011 Marcus Laborne

Stadio Italiano 54Courbis, Miguel 18:09.40  18:15.001
17.65 17.5717.8917.3917.3617.0716.6115.17

17.8517.98 17.76 18.14 17.77 18.08 17.92 18.16
17.8617.83 17.44 18.28 17.82 18.31 17.84 18.20
18.5118.49 17.85 18.50 17.89 18.56 17.87 18.40 8:39.38

Crl 53Galjuf, Franko Galjuf 19:40.01  20:00.002
18.44 19.5219.4218.2918.9617.9417.4814.80

20.1218.66 19.78 18.59 19.62 18.88 19.98 18.70
19.8919.03 19.64 18.81 20.03 19.15 20.16 19.08
20.1319.36 20.34 19.46 19.92 19.09 20.11 19.38 9:27.25

Club Terrazas 51Lopez, Javier 19:47.14  21:10.003
20.02 19.7419.6519.8419.2419.4617.8416.20

19.5319.59 19.51 19.65 19.41 19.84 19.39 19.74
20.1619.79 19.44 19.87 19.55 20.30 19.87 20.17
20.0619.98 19.46 19.93 20.02 20.16 20.27 20.55 9:18.91

Master Uruguay 50Canobra, Marcelo Eladio 22:00.71  30:00.004
22.41 22.2822.3421.5121.3920.2819.9217.04

22.5222.09 22.31 25.15 21.67 22.21 22.22 22.49
22.2622.36 22.00 22.50 22.18 22.20 22.00 22.69
21.7722.07 22.19 22.46 21.93 22.48 21.76 22.29 10:17.74

Escualo Tandil 51Alberto, Zaldivar 22:34.03  24:00.005
23.92 22.8522.7423.8622.7323.0322.0520.19

22.3024.09 23.18 23.68 22.73 24.08 22.84 23.49
23.56 22.77 23.35 22.96 23.26 22.54

22.0223.61 22.23 23.13 22.29 22.85 22.44 22.95 10:20.33
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(Event 6  Boys 50-54 1500 SC Meter Libre)
Peru Masters 53Pacheco, Jose Rafael 22:39.27  26:00.006

24.31 22.2021.4823.5622.7324.4420.9319.23
22.1024.32 22.48 23.27 22.03 23.90 21.44 25.15
22.1723.21 22.44 23.06 22.18 23.09 20.57 24.18
23.5922.63 22.23 21.29 23.89 22.87 22.26 21.46 10:34.58

Formativo Nautico 51Salazar, Julio Enrique 25:31.89  28:30.157
24.58 23.7522.7324.0721.8522.5921.0019.22

24.6225.15 23.90 25.41 23.63 25.34 24.55 25.76
25.3526.66 25.48 27.18 25.84 27.06 26.22 27.13
25.0127.12 25.92 27.92 26.33 26.38 25.12 27.62 12:11.40

Penalolen Master 53Baier, Juan Carlos 25:33.56  26:45.008
24.16 24.9424.5223.7624.0822.4122.2719.47

26.1724.33 24.97 24.92 25.44 24.42 25.87 25.58
26.4525.78 26.38 25.49 26.00 25.64 25.98 25.71
26.3125.69 26.34 25.65 27.12 25.71 26.34 26.31 12:09.35

Peru Masters 50Reyes, Julio Felipe NS  24:00.04---
Peru Masters 50Loza, Julio NS  24:04.12---

 
Event 6  Boys 55-59 1500 SC Meter Libre

R.M.: 16:59.70 W 04/06/2022 NZLBrent FOSTER
R.S.: 18:34.73 S 14/11/2023 MASTER URUGUAYJose Vega

Master Uruguay 56Vega, Jose 18:34.73S  19:15.001
18.62 18.3018.1818.7417.8918.3817.3116.12

18.0818.98 18.16 18.88 18.18 18.97 18.17 18.61
18.0218.77 18.09 18.73 18.13 19.12 18.38 19.30
18.2219.20 18.26 19.40 18.13 19.14 18.18 19.13 8:44.96

Master Uruguay 56Jasidakis, Alejandro 18:41.88  18:55.402
18.27 18.4318.3518.1218.0818.0317.4415.66

18.5318.40 18.66 18.53 18.54 18.73 18.54 18.77
18.6418.64 18.66 18.84 18.50 18.84 18.63 18.77
18.8218.80 18.81 19.05 19.01 18.77 18.92 18.84 8:50.26

A L Juvenil 56Gavioli, Claudio 20:15.31  20:15.003
20.37 21.1920.7119.4120.2418.3218.7116.63

20.7820.57 20.71 19.74 20.50 20.13 20.67 20.06
20.3019.83 20.61 19.67 21.04 20.16 20.62 20.08
21.0420.29 21.14 20.35 20.77 20.24 20.66 19.75 9:30.02

Paraguay M 57Zavala, Luis 22:49.13  23:45.864
23.74 21.9022.6023.2422.3522.9821.4020.43

22.4423.55 22.69 24.34 22.65 24.27 22.63 24.25
22.2024.65 22.20 24.04 22.34 24.30 22.80 23.87
22.3523.87 22.43 24.51 22.93 23.92 22.49 23.85 10:30.92

Providencia 57Fonturbel, Alberto 23:21.65  25:40.005
23.70 23.8324.3023.0424.7222.7521.5819.88

23.6923.19 23.94 23.00 23.72 23.48 23.44 22.22
23.3523.02 24.77 23.93 23.68 23.41 23.95 23.39
23.4622.93 24.01 23.64 23.91 24.02 23.91 23.63 10:52.16

AR Masters 58Siccardi, Mariano 23:54.56  24:00.006
24.78 25.5825.7025.9025.0124.3123.7020.25

24.7425.65 25.44 25.13 25.37 25.59 25.10 25.24
23.9925.51 25.02 24.67 24.26 24.67 24.78 24.44
24.0024.49 24.00 23.97 24.32 23.80 10:46.55

Club Berendson Natacion 55Villena, Luis NS  29:04.05---
Club Terrazas 57Silva, Carlos Humberto NS  25:00.00---
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Event 6  Boys 60-64 1500 SC Meter Libre

R.M.: 17:34.51 W 29/01/2022 USAArnaldo PEREZ
R.S.: 19:01.56 S 05/02/2013 Joel Kriger

AR Masters 61Zommer, Fernando 20:22.31  20:30.001
20.44 20.7121.1619.8920.5719.2219.1216.85

21.1820.41 21.94 20.55 21.28 20.54 21.07 20.53
21.2120.20 21.29 20.32 21.62 20.38 20.93 20.29
20.7520.08 21.04 20.35 21.10 19.95 21.27 20.02 9:26.05

Master Uruguay 61Torres, Alvaro 21:27.44  23:00.002
21.13 21.9422.2521.0121.7120.1120.0418.07

21.7821.64 22.33 21.60 22.55 21.25 22.06 21.33
21.8521.57 22.34 21.16 22.60 21.30 21.71 21.47
21.9821.14 21.61 21.59 22.06 21.35 21.85 21.14 9:59.92

Ironswim 61Ketterer, JuRGEN Antonio 21:34.93  20:30.003
22.14 21.5321.2022.1120.9620.7718.8717.69

21.4022.21 21.28 22.94 21.79 22.46 21.30 22.81
21.5622.67 20.98 22.71 21.06 22.53 21.12 22.65
22.3119.95 24.02 22.47 21.24 22.15 21.24 22.19 10:02.62

Cenav 62Varela, Jose 22:14.38  21:00.004
21.12 21.8321.8221.1720.9019.7519.9317.66

22.4921.71 22.20 21.89 22.63 21.84 22.65 22.50
22.5622.18 22.36 22.33 22.65 22.65 22.60 22.53
22.5722.31 22.93 22.55 22.65 22.44 22.85 22.66 10:31.47

Sitas 62Gutierrez, Jorge 22:42.98  23:30.005
22.55 22.9223.0622.2822.4821.3821.8719.17

23.4922.69 23.11 22.60 23.74 22.68 23.21 22.51
22.9822.80 23.18 22.61 23.73 22.37 22.98 22.48
23.5022.90 23.16 22.40 22.98 22.54 22.80 22.30 10:37.53

Master Ceara 61Paz, Jose 23:06.44  21:00.006
23.53 22.9924.0223.1022.5323.4421.6719.89

23.2423.18 23.10 23.82 23.75 23.93 24.26 22.93
23.2123.37 23.27 23.27 23.08 23.22 23.22 23.02
22.9623.07 23.62 23.12 22.97 23.02 23.98 22.67 10:45.99

Master Ceara 61Tosato, Lucas 27:01.36  29:00.007
27.50 25.4025.0826.4924.2823.9322.9120.52

26.2527.75 25.67 27.39 26.41 28.15 26.01 27.27
27.7627.83 26.45 28.94 27.15 29.83 26.96 29.51
26.8229.90 26.48 29.84 26.88 29.69 27.16 28.63 12:40.52

 
Event 6  Boys 65-69 1500 SC Meter Libre

R.M.: 18:26.04 W 03/06/2023 BRADjan MADRUGA
R.S.: 18:26.04 S 23/06/2023 Djan Garrido

Acuacol Master 66Moreno, Alonso 23:46.72  24:57.091
24.28 24.3523.9424.8924.0624.7921.8919.96

23.9424.40 23.97 24.77 23.88 24.38 24.34 24.77
23.9525.60 23.89 24.83 23.32 24.84 25.35 27.00
24.7825.73 23.79 26.88 23.83 25.19 24.84 26.04 10:44.25

Peru Masters 69Caillaux, Ricardo 24:29.59  26:15.002
26.88 25.3126.3827.4725.9926.3523.7521.13

25.3426.52 24.63 25.34 24.42 26.46 24.64 24.65
24.1425.49 23.33 25.54 24.14 25.33 24.53 25.14
24.8625.24 24.30 26.26 23.48 24.64 25.11 23.60 11:09.20

San Bernardo 68Abalos, Juan Andres 24:48.06  26:00.003
23.59 24.6924.5022.8424.1122.2921.5619.12

25.7323.07 25.33 23.24 24.63 23.61 25.20 24.17
25.0823.95 26.24 24.14 25.62 23.79 25.90 23.93
26.1324.28 25.40 24.17 25.77 24.86 25.51 24.76 11:50.85
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(Event 6  Boys 65-69 1500 SC Meter Libre)
Salmon Swim 67Larenas, Manuel Antonio 26:00.00  35:00.004

27.09 25.6026.5826.5025.2925.8724.0823.59
25.8327.69 25.50 26.50 25.40 27.02 26.47 27.09

26.89 26.47 26.38 26.14
25.4827.28 26.42 26.57 12:00.60

AR Masters 66Picard, Hector 28:11.68  28:00.005
28.36 27.6627.3128.4526.7326.3924.0821.81

28.5928.33 28.40 28.93 28.46 28.31 27.92 28.57
27.6628.81 28.73 28.88 28.77 28.52 28.08 28.20
28.6928.39 28.65 28.21 28.86 28.02 28.11 28.39 13:18.41

Cauca 66Rozental, Emmanuel 30:06.89  28:37.336
28.62 31.4330.9128.8931.1928.0328.9326.02

30.8929.30 31.62 29.23 30.82 33.80 29.91 28.59
31.7929.85 34.92 28.08 31.54 30.70 32.27 28.70
30.9629.21 30.71 29.55 31.36 29.33 31.36 29.20 13:59.18

Penalolen Master 65Miranda, Luis Alberto 38:04.55  32:00.007
40.70 37.4036.4541.2535.7639.4933.4832.49

36.2539.84 38.03 40.29 37.85 39.61 36.73 39.92
36.8941.62 36.20 40.07 36.42 40.97 36.87 38.09
36.7939.85 37.14 38.44 35.43 40.74 37.94 38.05 17:47.50

 
Event 6  Boys 70-74 1500 SC Meter Libre

R.M.: 18:29.71 W 30/01/2022 USARick COLELLA
R.S.: 21:25.87 S 11/03/2023 Joel Kriger

Sitas 70Gonzalez, Gustavo 23:39.05  24:00.001
23.26 24.1323.7622.7922.8921.8321.8318.88

24.4222.81 24.22 23.58 24.25 23.61 23.89 23.57
24.5523.55 23.92 23.39 24.64 23.35 24.29 23.84
24.2723.93 24.25 24.12 24.85 23.87 24.15 24.02 11:04.34

Crl 72Tirado, Alfredo 26:48.45  30:00.002
26.97 28.4027.4826.5626.3525.5625.5923.15

27.5227.05 27.87 27.26 27.69 26.58 27.61 26.55
27.2725.84 27.34 26.16 27.71 26.08 27.32 26.47
27.7426.74 27.00 26.38 27.32 26.81 27.45 26.96 12:29.67

Club Terrazas 70Ramirez, Reynaldo Cesar 28:03.18  32:08.153
27.21 28.7028.8527.3728.6226.1527.1723.63

29.0027.26 28.28 26.78 29.17 27.31 28.84 27.29
29.8527.13 29.31 28.30 29.04 27.56 28.83 27.76
28.7327.07 29.64 27.80 28.95 27.84 28.88 26.73 13:08.13

Estadio Espanol 72Ezquerra, Ernesto 29:28.38  30:10.004
28.49 29.2728.8529.3128.6127.8328.2523.26

29.2428.81 28.94 28.84 28.79 29.10 29.18 29.13
29.0629.27 29.23 30.56 28.72 29.22 30.32 29.69
29.3429.02 30.35 30.81 28.95 29.19 28.95 29.17 14:00.63

Master Uruguay 71Villarnovo, Carlos 29:56.15  29:24.575
29.37 31.3431.3030.3929.0229.4325.4721.76

28.8430.83 29.74 30.44 29.49 32.66 30.07 31.58
29.8029.65 31.13 30.50 29.58 31.00 29.87 31.84
30.2031.72 30.58 31.34 29.56 30.64 30.19 32.10 13:54.72

Estadio Espanol 73Gana, Francisco Javier 33:18.12  32:00.006
29.91 34.3933.4530.3933.7129.6429.6329.73

32.3629.14 35.01 32.04 32.43 32.39 33.32 33.33
33.5233.59 34.05 31.05 34.92 34.64 34.39 31.34
35.3033.57 32.26 33.59 33.47 32.99 34.75 30.97 15:52.85
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Event 6  Boys 75-79 1500 SC Meter Libre

R.M.: 20:18.58 W 05/02/2023 USADan KIRKLAND
R.S.: 24:30.36 S 14/11/2023 PERU MASTERSFernando Canepa

Peru Masters 76Canepa, Fernando 24:30.36S  23:55.001
23.78 25.3925.4423.7424.9122.6422.8919.82

25.5724.76 25.34 24.06 25.70 24.37 25.24 23.99
25.5324.26 25.41 25.00 25.41 23.88 25.48 23.62
25.3723.27 25.01 24.49 26.50 24.77 25.66 23.86 11:25.20


